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Regional Transportation Authority 

Special Election ... March 10, 2026 

Pima County Elections Department 
6550 S. Country Club Road 

Tucson, AZ 85756 
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PIMA COUNTY 

To: 

ELECTIONS 

The Honorable Chair and Members 
Pima County Board of Supervisors 

MEMORANDUM 

Date: March 19, 2026 

From: Constance L. Hargr~ -~-­
Elections Director 

Re: March 10, 2026 - Regional Transportation Authority Special Election Canvass Report 

I present the results of the March 10, 2026 Regional Transportation Authority Special Election for your 
approval. 

I certify that all voting equipment underwent logic and accuracy testing before any ballots were 
tabulated. The equipment went through a total of three tests. We conducted in-house logic and 
accuracy testing on January 30, 2026. The Republican and Democratic parties participated in a logic and 
accuracy test on February 5, 2026. The office conducted the final test on February 6, 2026, with 
representatives from the Republican and Democratic parties and the Regional Transportation Authority. 
The ExpressVotes produced accurate ballots based on the operator's selections and were tabulated as 
part of the test. The tabulators scanned all ballots and accurately identified any that were incorrectly 
marked or blank ballots. The operators adjudicated any ballots identified by the tabulator as needing 
further clarification. The adjudication process allows an operator to review the ballot in question and 
determine the voter's intent. All tests resulted in 100% accuracy. The certifications for all tests are 
included in the canvass document. 

Mail Ballots 

The Recorder's office mailed 651,388 ballots, of which the elections department received and processed 
209,533 ballots. The department received the first batch of early ballots on February 19, 2026. The 
early board began processing and opening the ballots on February 23, 2026 and tabulation began on 
February 27, 2026. All political parties were notified of the processing and tabulation schedule and were 
invited to observe. The Republican and Democratic parties provided observers throughout the 
tabulation process. The final ballots were turned over to the elections department on March 16, 2026 
after the deadline to cure ballots. The staff conducted the post logic and accuracy test on March 16. 
The political party representatives observed the post logic and accuracy test. The post logic and 
accuracy test is conducted using the same ballots from the initial logic and accuracy test. The political 
party representatives certified that the test produced the identical results as before counting began and 
that the results were 100% accurate. 

The office tracks affidavit envelopes received and early ballots processed to account for all ballots 
received from the Recorder's office. The "2026 RTA Special Election Ballots Processed" provides a daily 
accounting of ballots received, processed and counted. The office also maintains a hard copy of the 
chain of custody documents received from the Recorder's office. 



Re: March 10, 2026 RT A Special Election Canvass Report 
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Election Results 

The canvass includes a summary report of the election results and a detailed precinct report of the 

results. 

Reports to Review: 

• All by Mail Ballots Processed Report - Page 15 

o The Recorder's report provides the total number of ballots issued, returned, and turned 
over to the Elections Department. The ballots turned over to the Elections Department 
correspond to the total affidavits received on the "2026 RTA Special Election Ballots 
Processed" spreadsheet. The Recorder's report also includes a summary of the ballot 
curing results. 

• Provisional Ballot Report - No provisional ballots were issued. 

• Ballots Processed Report - Page 74 

o Provides a summary of the ballots received and processed by the Elections Department. 

• Early Site Ballots Issued/Spoiled Totals - Page 87 

o Summary of ballots issued at in-person sites. 

• Election Summary Report - Page 100 

o The summary report provides a summary of all votes cast in the election. 

• Statement of Votes Cast - Pages 102 - 366 

o Precinct summary of all votes cast in the election. 



PIMA COUNTY 
ELECTIONS 

CERTIFICATION OF OFFICIAL RETURNS 

2026 Regional Transprotation Authority Special Election 

Pima County, Arizona 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Arizona Revised Statutes, Title 16, and in accordance 

with the Arizona Constitution, Article 7, as well as Arizona Revised Statutes Titles 9 and 

16, I hereby certify that the attached tabulation constitutes a full, true, and correct copy 

of the official returns of the 2026 Special Election, conducted in and for Pima County, 

Arizona, on March 10, 2026. 

The following special taxing district participated in the election: 

• Regional Transportation Authority 

Tabulation concluded on March 16, 2026, at 3:43 P.M. and includes all ballots cast in 

the election, encompassing all-mail and early in-person voting. 

Signature of Certifying Official 

Constance L. Hargrove 

Elections Director 

Date 

Pima County Elections Department 

Constance L. Hargrove, Director 

6550 S. Country Club Road • Tucson, AZ 85756 • Desk: 520-724-6868 I Fax: 520-724-6870 • constance.hargrove@.pima.gov 
www.pima.gov 
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PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
1 618 522 11 21 2 648 1,822
2 88 79 0 6 1 93 267
3 183 8 1 0 2 73 267
4 689 65 3 3 0 407 1,167
5 903 2,212 49 55 5 1,847 5,071
6 1,577 2,588 64 78 7 2,477 6,791
7 18 36 3 1 0 48 106
8 187 185 10 7 3 215 607
9 1,027 797 17 20 10 849 2,720

10 757 792 8 12 0 648 2,217
11 621 1,982 42 29 2 1,157 3,833
12 1,709 1,874 28 36 7 1,802 5,456
13 1,002 1,025 22 33 12 1,150 3,244
14 1,268 1,495 32 28 5 1,648 4,476
15 453 623 10 12 4 611 1,713
16 1,436 585 18 12 3 828 2,882
17 1,007 236 12 18 15 617 1,905
18 1,251 239 13 18 5 751 2,277
19 200 230 5 10 1 276 722
20 1,571 471 26 41 9 1,257 3,375
21 1,223 961 9 24 6 1,044 3,267
22 1,830 762 18 42 3 1,643 4,298

DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
Active 238,219 187,152 4,556 5,696 1,151 223,501 660,275
Inactive 22,475 13,573 598 475 160 27,411 64,692

2026 RTA ELECTION      
March 10, 2026      

VOTER REGISTRATION TOTALS      
ALL ELIGIBLE VOTERS

Registered Voter Totals by Party

Active Voters by Precinct/Voting District
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PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
23 1,735 673 22 22 6 1,230 3,688
24 621 999 16 22 8 898 2,564
25 1,410 340 15 29 5 988 2,787
26 1,452 373 10 26 6 1,050 2,917
28 889 215 11 13 4 603 1,735
29 350 294 6 4 2 290 946
30 1,303 948 26 31 6 1,241 3,555
31 674 595 13 20 7 720 2,029
32 1,589 1,279 26 55 11 1,747 4,707
33 1,025 501 12 32 5 861 2,436
34 516 332 6 14 4 579 1,451
35 101 180 1 1 0 117 400
36 1,469 856 33 43 16 1,695 4,112
37 658 180 10 19 4 483 1,354
38 835 440 11 21 6 765 2,078
39 1,050 1,336 28 29 4 1,165 3,612
40 972 1,221 47 23 4 1,152 3,419
41 3,280 1,929 53 101 10 3,201 8,574
42 1,702 418 24 28 17 1,249 3,438
43 708 205 4 17 2 533 1,469
44 1,005 190 15 23 8 594 1,835
45 1,123 159 12 13 13 521 1,841
46 280 486 14 4 1 309 1,094
47 1,903 467 25 28 7 1,431 3,861
48 1,143 532 15 42 8 1,275 3,015
49 489 616 17 23 1 645 1,791
50 1,234 294 15 27 5 955 2,530
51 1,004 236 9 23 1 803 2,076
52 1,130 284 9 25 4 879 2,331
53 2,619 846 20 62 5 2,470 6,022
54 1,207 561 21 27 6 1,224 3,046
55 534 315 11 14 5 443 1,322
56 1,138 599 13 7 5 708 2,470
57 1,635 533 28 47 11 1,317 3,571
58 481 153 9 10 4 345 1,002
59 994 348 10 31 4 735 2,122
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PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
60 606 619 24 26 5 765 2,045
61 823 611 6 13 4 631 2,088
62 676 240 12 17 10 652 1,607
63 822 185 7 7 3 355 1,379
64 973 273 13 23 4 856 2,142
65 9 10 0 0 0 7 26
66 1,425 383 19 33 5 1,265 3,130
67 1,198 476 32 39 9 1,028 2,782
68 758 194 7 14 4 418 1,395
69 1,677 1,153 28 32 11 1,184 4,085
70 243 247 4 1 1 250 746
71 109 13 0 2 0 68 192
72 1,676 629 29 50 9 1,445 3,838
73 1,486 298 22 18 7 711 2,542
74 880 832 13 9 1 717 2,452
75 1,460 396 22 28 14 985 2,905
76 255 22 0 1 0 132 410
77 755 1,057 15 14 2 815 2,658
78 1,005 199 7 10 4 439 1,664
79 947 1,323 38 30 8 1,172 3,518
80 1,307 326 20 16 11 764 2,444
81 370 468 9 9 1 451 1,308
82 1,310 254 22 15 7 572 2,180
83 563 1,010 15 14 1 728 2,331
84 2,210 3,160 26 39 5 2,379 7,819
85 463 246 9 16 5 380 1,119
86 1,940 640 28 34 15 1,324 3,981
87 250 108 3 6 0 177 544
88 1,221 824 26 24 6 1,026 3,127
89 1,420 556 19 30 5 976 3,006
90 481 614 11 19 1 593 1,719
91 1,340 568 19 39 17 1,068 3,051
92 1,339 922 29 17 4 857 3,168
93 1,062 345 20 22 11 659 2,119
94 1,084 324 10 20 8 633 2,079
95 354 540 9 18 1 509 1,431
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PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
96 1,301 404 24 13 7 645 2,394
97 987 325 8 11 1 599 1,931
98 1,338 548 24 34 17 1,146 3,107
99 1,109 502 10 13 3 618 2,255

100 1,180 546 22 19 13 879 2,659
101 726 675 14 11 3 675 2,104
102 370 165 4 8 1 362 910
103 626 213 10 6 4 359 1,218
104 1,407 1,600 21 27 2 1,546 4,603
105 750 448 16 29 5 779 2,027
106 501 559 9 2 1 361 1,433
107 1,404 648 15 32 11 1,081 3,191
108 1,838 873 41 41 15 1,305 4,113
109 1,668 3,101 61 69 9 2,468 7,376
110 1,251 149 12 26 5 866 2,309
111 987 472 17 10 6 651 2,143
112 1,164 944 17 13 4 962 3,104
113 1,233 756 21 39 8 1,229 3,286
114 181 324 16 15 0 414 950
115 1,600 2,136 29 46 4 1,971 5,786
116 2,027 1,702 42 81 11 2,034 5,897
117 1,082 607 31 28 11 818 2,577
118 1,185 763 13 30 2 908 2,901
119 839 577 16 38 9 749 2,228
120 1,216 805 31 25 11 1,073 3,161
121 313 315 5 3 0 282 918
122 740 637 17 28 4 831 2,257
123 1,642 1,175 26 56 12 1,806 4,717
124 559 526 11 24 3 603 1,726
125 979 715 12 9 1 655 2,371
126 513 622 10 6 4 533 1,688
127 1,746 2,816 29 34 3 2,256 6,884
128 849 771 23 29 3 715 2,390
129 850 645 20 31 5 799 2,350
130 655 679 13 22 2 665 2,036
131 741 813 12 18 3 695 2,282

4 of 8



PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
132 493 469 9 19 2 477 1,469
133 1,373 1,129 37 41 8 1,453 4,041
134 701 797 25 21 6 811 2,361
135 157 4 0 0 0 52 213
136 127 12 0 1 0 48 188
137 112 10 0 0 0 46 168
138 364 27 0 4 0 164 559
139 205 163 4 7 0 252 631
140 226 362 8 8 2 328 934
141 1,696 1,644 12 18 3 1,399 4,772
142 1,252 1,297 28 36 6 1,277 3,896
143 576 79 5 9 11 324 1,004
144 1,261 459 20 20 2 757 2,519
145 1,560 1,728 13 16 1 1,565 4,883
146 1,002 833 28 33 5 1,108 3,009
147 822 945 27 30 3 1,105 2,932
148 798 805 26 17 3 780 2,429
149 912 613 17 25 4 823 2,394
150 221 234 9 15 0 351 830
151 564 361 10 3 2 333 1,273
152 442 154 5 4 2 366 973
153 1,722 814 33 28 4 1,212 3,813
154 815 366 23 36 5 957 2,202
155 792 362 10 24 3 892 2,083
156 318 371 6 7 1 323 1,026
157 1,492 496 24 47 5 1,239 3,303
158 774 526 8 12 3 618 1,941
159 2,050 601 24 54 13 1,803 4,545
160 950 235 12 19 3 671 1,890
161 232 414 4 3 0 244 897
162 740 434 13 22 5 678 1,892
163 802 670 6 19 1 751 2,249
164 1,809 575 25 19 9 1,007 3,444
165 110 521 8 6 2 286 933
166 2,491 666 43 60 23 1,920 5,203
167 905 196 16 14 6 523 1,660
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PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
168 260 372 8 5 0 316 961
169 1,121 1,387 17 21 0 1,151 3,697
170 1,039 597 14 18 3 841 2,512
171 1,046 839 15 20 3 883 2,806
172 1,548 2,250 29 35 8 1,910 5,780
173 840 1,112 22 9 2 990 2,975
174 1,675 1,311 19 55 5 1,546 4,611
175 924 1,720 37 48 6 1,470 4,205
176 471 726 11 17 3 646 1,874
177 1,326 1,223 35 43 6 1,427 4,060
178 857 1,011 42 16 5 915 2,846
179 1,062 1,575 24 21 4 1,064 3,750
180 1,122 1,120 31 39 11 1,106 3,429
181 1,098 1,343 23 26 2 1,085 3,577
182 1,270 1,279 34 32 9 1,303 3,927
183 473 600 11 9 4 506 1,603
184 1,571 2,902 36 38 1 2,324 6,872
185 606 699 21 19 4 661 2,010
186 113 123 2 1 0 100 339
187 1,189 1,417 24 20 2 1,085 3,737
188 678 1,243 20 14 2 880 2,837
189 695 336 7 18 5 566 1,627
190 782 297 11 22 4 704 1,820
191 364 446 16 5 0 372 1,203
192 1,126 1,082 24 21 10 973 3,236
193 579 662 1 12 1 443 1,698
194 945 1,345 21 19 7 1,037 3,374
195 1,007 1,609 23 54 1 1,288 3,982
197 861 939 26 37 0 959 2,822
198 475 1,222 31 24 4 754 2,510
199 815 1,121 18 18 0 809 2,781
200 556 1,019 11 10 1 781 2,378
201 1,066 1,090 32 46 4 1,262 3,500
202 1,133 1,333 29 23 7 1,147 3,672
203 700 428 11 22 3 664 1,828
204 69 326 5 7 0 145 552
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PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
205 800 1,039 5 5 1 841 2,691
206 106 231 4 2 0 146 489
207 852 806 4 11 0 712 2,385
208 498 570 19 20 0 688 1,795
209 920 1,158 9 2 0 859 2,948
210 1,059 569 7 12 3 678 2,328
211 852 768 9 6 2 657 2,294
212 490 608 10 9 1 491 1,609
213 143 140 2 5 0 163 453
214 1,203 814 16 25 3 951 3,012
215 438 677 23 12 7 533 1,690
216 780 1,073 12 15 0 875 2,755
217 620 592 20 35 2 935 2,204
218 1,932 1,938 54 46 4 2,033 6,007
219 886 962 31 20 7 933 2,839
220 1,023 1,192 23 15 2 956 3,211
221 121 357 5 6 1 211 701
222 458 995 28 19 4 837 2,341
223 520 603 15 21 0 707 1,866
224 1,654 2,313 61 67 6 2,529 6,630
225 1,220 1,138 31 37 13 1,308 3,747
226 314 393 5 3 2 287 1,004
227 1,724 2,023 37 53 5 2,277 6,119
228 456 404 6 8 2 304 1,180
229 1,065 2,612 61 48 6 1,949 5,741
230 426 257 9 7 2 345 1,046
231 1,835 2,323 49 56 6 2,493 6,762
232 1,967 1,218 39 59 5 2,189 5,477
233 973 713 19 22 1 856 2,584
234 966 596 12 20 4 726 2,324
235 2,187 932 38 68 9 1,790 5,024
236 579 141 5 9 1 523 1,258
237 747 485 10 12 3 614 1,871
238 1,076 826 18 22 9 961 2,912
239 1,541 1,003 20 26 4 1,220 3,814
240 27 47 2 0 0 35 111
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PRECINCT DEM REP LBT NOL GRN OTH TOTAL
241 635 621 17 8 3 572 1,856
242 684 864 18 14 1 844 2,425
243 549 905 15 6 2 623 2,100
244 454 103 7 2 1 350 917
245 999 198 13 15 7 554 1,786
246 1,127 178 11 17 11 646 1,990
247 238 54 1 4 0 166 463
248 501 98 6 12 0 312 929
249 635 1,272 36 34 2 1,130 3,109
250 19 32 0 0 0 26 77
252 782 935 23 10 3 725 2,478
253 86 37 3 2 1 122 251
254 321 138 7 9 2 273 750
257 416 732 13 9 4 629 1,803
258 46 135 4 0 0 81 266
260 220 154 5 8 0 176 563
262 852 856 29 22 3 892 2,654
264 281 187 5 14 3 280 770
265 95 63 2 1 0 59 220
266 45 96 1 3 0 73 218
267 19 5 0 1 0 17 42
269 85 75 3 4 0 69 236
271 272 223 11 10 0 361 877
272 711 322 7 13 1 609 1,663
273 20 20 0 0 0 40 80
274 107 87 2 0 0 74 270
275 1,304 1,449 27 41 3 1,491 4,315

Total 238,219 187,152 4,556 5,696 1,151 223,501 660,275
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Ballots 
Processed 
Information 



Total Original Ballots Sent 651,388

Total Early Ballots Returned 243,319
Total Ballots Returned Unvoted * (33,338)
Total Curable Ballots Rejected ** (424)
Ballots Redlined before Tabulation *** 32
     Unresolved Redlines (23)

Turned over for tabulation 209,533

* Ballots Returned Unvoted: Ballots returned as Undeliverable or with notation that the voter is
deceased. These ballots are retained by the Recorder’s Office for Voter Registration Roll
maintenance purposes.  

** Curable Ballots Rejected: Only represents ballots that were eligible to be signature verified 
but could not confirm voter’s signature.

*** Redline: The Early Election Board rejected the Ballot Affidavit for containing something other 
than a 2026 RTA ELECTION ballot and were removed from the turnover receipt. Voters were 
informed by the Recorder’s Office.

Pima County Recorder

2026 RTA ELECTION
March 10, 2026

Canvass Information
Our office contributes Voter Registration and Early Voting data to the official election record 
called the Canvass Report. The Election Department is in charge of adding our data to their 
tabulation and audit data, and submitting it to the Pima County Board of Supervisors for 
approval and then on to the AZ Secretary of State. Once final, the Canvass Report is available to 
the public on the Elections Department Website.

All by Mail Ballots Processed 



2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

Reason BA
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Total
 DAMAGED 2 2
 EMPTY AFFIDAVIT 6 6
 HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 59 7 66
 MISSING SIGNATURE 63 63 122 248
 NOT ELIGIBLE 3 3
 SIGNED BY POA 1 5 3 9
 SUPERVISOR REVIEW 156 3 159
 UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2,379 348 6 2,733
 UNDELIVERABLE 883 33,270 1,836 35,989
 UNDER 18 1 1
 VOTED TWICE 4 4
 VOTER DECEASED 30 30
 VOTER MOVED 38 38

Total 3,548 429 33,338 1,973 39,288

Curing Summary (all precincts)
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 1
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 0 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 135 3 142

Precinct Total: 7 2 135 3 147

PRECINCT: 2
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 1 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 22 0 22

Precinct Total: 1 1 22 0 24

PRECINCT: 3
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 35 0 36

Precinct Total: 1 0 35 0 36

PRECINCT: 4
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 0 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 112 0 112

Precinct Total: 3 0 112 0 115

PRECINCT: 5
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 2 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 229 6 235

Precinct Total: 13 2 229 7 251

PRECINCT: 6
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 32 5 0 0 37

  UNDELIVERABLE 10 0 394 24 428

Precinct Total: 43 5 394 25 467

PRECINCT: 7
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 12 0 12

Precinct Total: 0 0 12 0 12

PRECINCT: 8
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 19 2 21

Precinct Total: 1 0 19 3 23

PRECINCT: 9
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 5 0 0 18

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 118 14 133

Precinct Total: 14 5 118 14 151

PRECINCT: 10
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 2 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 0 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 149 8 166

Precinct Total: 23 0 149 10 182

PRECINCT: 11
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 0 0 0 14
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 123 6 130

Precinct Total: 15 0 123 7 145

PRECINCT: 12
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 21 2 0 0 23

  UNDELIVERABLE 13 0 489 35 537

Precinct Total: 38 2 489 35 564

PRECINCT: 13
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 1 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 383 21 407

Precinct Total: 9 1 383 21 414

PRECINCT: 14
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 0 0 1 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 371 15 389

Precinct Total: 17 0 371 16 404

PRECINCT: 15
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 1 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 101 6 108

Precinct Total: 11 1 101 6 119
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 16
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 0 1 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 1 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 42 6 49

Precinct Total: 14 2 42 6 64

PRECINCT: 17
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 0 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 89 2 94

Precinct Total: 15 0 89 2 106

PRECINCT: 18
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 2 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 67 3 74

Precinct Total: 10 2 67 4 83

PRECINCT: 19
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 14 1 15

Precinct Total: 3 0 14 1 18

PRECINCT: 20
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 2 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 84 5 90

Precinct Total: 14 2 84 5 105
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 21
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 2 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 5 0 0 0 5

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 72 6 79

Precinct Total: 20 3 72 6 101

PRECINCT: 22
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 4 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 93 2 98

Precinct Total: 12 4 93 3 112

PRECINCT: 23
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 4 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 41 3 45

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 6 4 42 3 55

PRECINCT: 24
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 156 5 162

Precinct Total: 9 1 156 6 172

PRECINCT: 25
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 2 0 0 13
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 64 5 70

Precinct Total: 13 2 64 5 84

PRECINCT: 26
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 58 1 60

Precinct Total: 8 0 58 1 67

PRECINCT: 28
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 2 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 1 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 22 0 23

Precinct Total: 4 2 22 2 30

PRECINCT: 29
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 1 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 31 2 35

Precinct Total: 7 1 31 2 41

PRECINCT: 30
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 379 28 411

Precinct Total: 20 2 379 29 430

PRECINCT: 31
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 1 0 0 7
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 76 1 78

Precinct Total: 7 2 76 1 86

PRECINCT: 32
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 2 0 0 2 4

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 0 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 161 5 170

Precinct Total: 19 0 161 7 187

PRECINCT: 33
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 1 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 133 10 148

Precinct Total: 16 1 133 11 161

PRECINCT: 34
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 64 4 68

Precinct Total: 3 0 64 4 71

PRECINCT: 35
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 0 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 9 0 9

Precinct Total: 3 0 9 0 12

PRECINCT: 36
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 3 0 2 6
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 4 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 168 13 183

Precinct Total: 14 7 168 15 204

PRECINCT: 37
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 1 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 52 2 54

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 1 1 53 2 57

PRECINCT: 38
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 74 6 82

Precinct Total: 10 0 74 6 90

PRECINCT: 39
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 2 0 1 4

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 3 0 0 16

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 55 7 66

Precinct Total: 19 5 55 8 87

PRECINCT: 40
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 3 4

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 1 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 284 10 295

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 12 1 286 13 312

Page 9 of 583/18/2026 12:16:14 PM



2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 41
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 27 6 0 0 33

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 146 6 157

Precinct Total: 35 6 146 7 194

PRECINCT: 42
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 1 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 170 12 186

Precinct Total: 18 2 170 12 202

PRECINCT: 43
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 1 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 68 4 75

  VOTED TWICE 1 0 0 0 1

Precinct Total: 6 2 68 4 80

PRECINCT: 44
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 0 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 95 4 105

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 11 0 96 4 111

PRECINCT: 45
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 1 0 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 2 0 0 2
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 1 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 86 8 103

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 25 3 87 8 123

PRECINCT: 46
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 1 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 40 1 43

Precinct Total: 7 1 40 1 49

PRECINCT: 47
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 2 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 116 2 119

Precinct Total: 8 2 116 2 128

PRECINCT: 48
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 68 2 70

Precinct Total: 7 1 68 2 78

PRECINCT: 49
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 60 5 66

Precinct Total: 8 0 60 5 73

PRECINCT: 50
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 1 0 0 6
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 51 1 57

Precinct Total: 11 2 51 1 65

PRECINCT: 51
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 3 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 47 1 50

Precinct Total: 5 3 47 1 56

PRECINCT: 52
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 3 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 52 0 52

Precinct Total: 6 3 52 1 62

PRECINCT: 53
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 20 1 0 0 21

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 188 7 197

Precinct Total: 23 1 188 8 220

PRECINCT: 54
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 0 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 49 4 53

Precinct Total: 4 0 49 4 57

PRECINCT: 55
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 1 0 0 5
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 79 3 84

Precinct Total: 7 2 79 4 92

PRECINCT: 56
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 1 0 1 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 1 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 90 6 99

Precinct Total: 16 2 90 7 115

PRECINCT: 57
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 1 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 7 0 179 15 201

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 16 1 181 15 213

PRECINCT: 58
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 1 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 37 2 42

Precinct Total: 8 1 37 2 48

PRECINCT: 59
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 1 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 45 5 50

Precinct Total: 1 1 45 5 52
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 60
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 1 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 84 1 86

  VOTED TWICE 1 0 0 0 1

Precinct Total: 10 1 84 1 96

PRECINCT: 61
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 54 1 59

Precinct Total: 20 1 54 1 76

PRECINCT: 62
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 1 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 300 4 307

Precinct Total: 9 1 300 5 315

PRECINCT: 63
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 1 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 44 1 48

Precinct Total: 9 1 44 1 55

PRECINCT: 64
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 0 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 103 3 107

Precinct Total: 7 1 103 3 114
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 66
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 1 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 69 3 72

Precinct Total: 8 1 69 3 81

PRECINCT: 67
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 0 0 0 10

  UNDELIVERABLE 8 0 178 17 203

Precinct Total: 19 0 178 17 214

PRECINCT: 68
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  DAMAGED 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 0 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 50 6 59

Precinct Total: 9 0 50 6 65

PRECINCT: 69
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  EMPTY AFFIDAVIT 0 0 0 1 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 3 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 13 0 143 10 166

Precinct Total: 27 3 143 11 184

PRECINCT: 70
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 0 2 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 14 1 18

Precinct Total: 3 2 14 1 20
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 71
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 16 0 16

Precinct Total: 0 0 16 0 16

PRECINCT: 72
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 2 0 0 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 1 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 7 0 319 15 341

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 19 3 321 15 358

PRECINCT: 73
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 2 1 0 0 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 0 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 77 10 92

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 23 1 78 10 112

PRECINCT: 74
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 17 0 0 0 17

  UNDELIVERABLE 10 0 134 9 153

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 30 0 135 9 174
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 75
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 2 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 111 8 123

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 9 2 112 9 132

PRECINCT: 76
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 29 0 29

Precinct Total: 0 0 29 0 29

PRECINCT: 77
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 119 11 134

Precinct Total: 11 0 119 11 141

PRECINCT: 78
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 1 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 51 5 62

Precinct Total: 17 1 51 5 74

PRECINCT: 79
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 16 2 0 0 18

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 301 10 315

Precinct Total: 21 3 301 10 335
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 80
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  NOT ELIGIBLE 0 2 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 1 16

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 98 1 104

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 19 3 99 2 123

PRECINCT: 81
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 58 6 69

Precinct Total: 12 0 58 6 76

PRECINCT: 82
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 1 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 64 3 73

Precinct Total: 16 1 64 3 84

PRECINCT: 83
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 79 1 80

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 7 1 80 1 89

PRECINCT: 84
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 1 0 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 3 2 0 0 5

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 41 3 0 0 44

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 374 22 405
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 55 5 375 22 457

PRECINCT: 85
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 1 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 142 5 150

Precinct Total: 4 1 142 5 152

PRECINCT: 86
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 17 2 0 0 19

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 64 4 70

Precinct Total: 20 2 64 6 92

PRECINCT: 87
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 1 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 35 3 41

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 8 1 36 3 48

PRECINCT: 88
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 16 4 0 0 20

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 241 9 254

Precinct Total: 26 4 241 9 280
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 89
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 0 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 179 13 196

Precinct Total: 15 0 179 14 208

PRECINCT: 90
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 5 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 44 2 46

Precinct Total: 3 5 44 2 54

PRECINCT: 91
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 0 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 205 12 223

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 19 0 206 12 237

PRECINCT: 92
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  NOT ELIGIBLE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 2 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 43 0 43

Precinct Total: 13 3 43 0 59

PRECINCT: 93
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 2 0 0 11
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 60 3 65

Precinct Total: 12 2 60 4 78

PRECINCT: 94
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 0 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 59 11 72

Precinct Total: 8 0 59 11 78

PRECINCT: 95
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 1 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 15 3 19

Precinct Total: 5 1 15 3 24

PRECINCT: 96
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 1 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 52 5 61

Precinct Total: 16 2 52 5 75

PRECINCT: 97
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 2 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 70 4 75

Precinct Total: 9 2 70 4 85
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 98
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 1 0 1 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 163 8 173

Precinct Total: 8 2 163 9 182

PRECINCT: 99
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 1 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 111 5 125

Precinct Total: 22 1 111 5 139

PRECINCT: 100
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 3 4

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 2 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 131 6 139

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 9 2 134 9 154

PRECINCT: 101
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 0 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 44 1 45

Precinct Total: 8 1 44 1 54

PRECINCT: 102
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 8 0 8

Precinct Total: 1 0 8 0 9

PRECINCT: 103
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  SIGNED BY POA 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 1 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 44 6 52

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 5 2 45 8 60

PRECINCT: 104
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 26 2 0 0 28

  UNDELIVERABLE 12 0 210 6 228

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 41 2 211 6 260

PRECINCT: 105
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 81 4 86

Precinct Total: 2 0 81 5 88

PRECINCT: 106
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 3 0 0 10
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 28 2 32

Precinct Total: 12 3 28 2 45

PRECINCT: 107
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 2 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 11 0 188 20 219

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 24 2 189 20 235

PRECINCT: 108
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  EMPTY AFFIDAVIT 0 0 0 1 1

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 1 0 2 4

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 10 0 254 10 274

Precinct Total: 28 2 254 13 297

PRECINCT: 109
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 4 0 0 0 4

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 23 5 0 0 28

  UNDELIVERABLE 14 0 353 26 393

Precinct Total: 44 5 353 27 429

PRECINCT: 110
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 1 0 0 2

Page 24 of 583/18/2026 12:16:15 PM



2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 31 1 32

Precinct Total: 1 1 31 1 34

PRECINCT: 111
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 3 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 39 2 43

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 6 3 40 3 52

PRECINCT: 112
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 2 1 0 0 3

  SIGNED BY POA 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 199 10 211

Precinct Total: 19 3 199 10 231

PRECINCT: 113
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 0 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 111 9 120

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 6 0 112 10 128

PRECINCT: 114
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 170 2 172

Precinct Total: 2 0 170 2 174

PRECINCT: 115
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 1 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 25 2 0 1 28

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 297 11 311

Precinct Total: 31 3 297 12 343

PRECINCT: 116
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  SIGNED BY POA 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 21 3 0 0 24

  UNDELIVERABLE 10 0 294 24 328

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 31 4 295 26 356

PRECINCT: 117
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 1 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 130 4 139

Precinct Total: 18 1 130 4 153

PRECINCT: 118
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 1 0 0 14
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 8 0 224 8 240

Precinct Total: 24 1 224 9 258

PRECINCT: 119
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 2 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 0 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 140 10 155

Precinct Total: 19 1 140 12 172

PRECINCT: 120
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 2 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 139 2 142

Precinct Total: 13 2 139 2 156

PRECINCT: 121
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 0 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 33 0 33

Precinct Total: 5 0 33 0 38

PRECINCT: 122
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 1 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 114 8 125

Precinct Total: 8 1 114 10 133

PRECINCT: 123
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 21 4 0 0 25

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 422 20 446

Precinct Total: 29 4 422 20 475

PRECINCT: 124
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 0 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 145 6 155

Precinct Total: 12 0 145 6 163

PRECINCT: 125
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 3 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 120 4 129

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 17 4 121 4 146

PRECINCT: 126
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 0 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 71 2 76

Precinct Total: 17 0 71 2 90

PRECINCT: 127
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 3 1 0 0 4

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 46 4 0 0 50

  UNDELIVERABLE 12 0 326 34 372

Precinct Total: 62 5 326 34 427
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 128
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 2 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 174 16 191

Precinct Total: 15 2 174 17 208

PRECINCT: 129
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 0 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 8 0 258 10 276

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 14 0 259 11 284

PRECINCT: 130
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 3 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 142 10 152

  UNDER 18 1 0 0 0 1

Precinct Total: 13 3 142 11 169

PRECINCT: 131
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 5 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 90 3 97

Precinct Total: 14 5 90 4 113

PRECINCT: 132
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 0 0 0 5
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 73 4 79

Precinct Total: 8 0 73 4 85

PRECINCT: 133
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 1 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 8 0 251 10 269

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 23 1 252 11 287

PRECINCT: 134
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 1 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 191 7 203

Precinct Total: 12 1 191 7 211

PRECINCT: 135
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 3 0 3

Precinct Total: 0 1 3 0 4

PRECINCT: 136
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 3 0 3

Precinct Total: 0 0 3 0 3
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 137
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 7 0 7

Precinct Total: 0 0 7 0 7

PRECINCT: 138
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 14 0 14

Precinct Total: 0 1 14 0 15

PRECINCT: 139
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 26 1 27

Precinct Total: 1 0 26 1 28

PRECINCT: 140
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 0 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 53 2 55

Precinct Total: 4 0 53 2 59

PRECINCT: 141
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 5 6

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 22 3 0 0 25

  UNDELIVERABLE 10 0 236 18 264

Precinct Total: 32 5 236 23 296

PRECINCT: 142
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 2 0 0 2
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 19 3 0 0 22

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 199 8 211

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 23 5 200 8 236

PRECINCT: 143
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 113 8 124

Precinct Total: 4 0 113 8 125

PRECINCT: 144
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 53 5 59

Precinct Total: 8 0 53 5 66

PRECINCT: 145
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 31 5 0 0 36

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 284 19 312

  VOTED TWICE 1 0 0 0 1

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 44 6 286 19 355

PRECINCT: 146
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 11 0 432 20 463

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 18 1 433 20 472
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 147
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  EMPTY AFFIDAVIT 0 0 0 1 1

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 0 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 139 12 153

  VOTED TWICE 1 0 0 0 1

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 15 0 140 13 168

PRECINCT: 148
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 15 0 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 139 12 154

Precinct Total: 18 1 139 12 170

PRECINCT: 149
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 1 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 200 9 212

Precinct Total: 15 2 200 9 226

PRECINCT: 150
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 2 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 145 13 158

Precinct Total: 1 2 145 13 161

PRECINCT: 151
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 0 1 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 35 1 37

Precinct Total: 9 2 35 2 48

PRECINCT: 152
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 11 0 11

Precinct Total: 1 0 11 0 12

PRECINCT: 153
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 0 1 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 17 5 0 0 22

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 139 6 146

Precinct Total: 18 6 139 7 170

PRECINCT: 154
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 1 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 237 12 254

Precinct Total: 11 2 237 13 263

PRECINCT: 155
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 1 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 59 0 59

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 3 1 61 0 65

PRECINCT: 156
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 28 3 31

Precinct Total: 3 0 28 3 34

PRECINCT: 157
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 1 0 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 1 0 1 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 1 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 136 5 144

Precinct Total: 16 2 136 6 160

PRECINCT: 158
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 1 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 133 3 142

Precinct Total: 14 1 133 3 151

PRECINCT: 159
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 0 0 0 10

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 176 11 187

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 11 0 177 11 199

PRECINCT: 160
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 2 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 80 0 80

Precinct Total: 3 2 80 0 85

PRECINCT: 161
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 0 0 0 4
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 36 0 36

Precinct Total: 4 0 36 0 40

PRECINCT: 162
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SIGNED BY POA 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 3 0 0 10

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 194 9 209

Precinct Total: 13 3 194 10 220

PRECINCT: 163
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 3 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 165 6 176

Precinct Total: 15 3 165 6 189

PRECINCT: 164
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 2 0 0 16

  UNDELIVERABLE 11 0 256 11 278

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 26 2 257 11 296

PRECINCT: 165
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 1 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 44 9 54

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 4 1 45 9 59

PRECINCT: 166
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 1 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 12 0 385 18 415

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 26 1 386 18 431

PRECINCT: 167
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 2 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 96 12 108

Precinct Total: 11 3 96 12 122

PRECINCT: 168
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 1 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 34 1 35

Precinct Total: 4 1 34 1 40

PRECINCT: 169
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  EMPTY AFFIDAVIT 0 0 0 1 1

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 2 0 3 5

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 17 1 0 0 18

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 199 8 211

Precinct Total: 25 3 199 12 239

PRECINCT: 170
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 1 0 1 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 0 0 1 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 10 0 203 9 222
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 18 1 204 11 234

PRECINCT: 171
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  SIGNED BY POA 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 2 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 7 0 172 17 196

Precinct Total: 21 4 172 18 215

PRECINCT: 172
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 3 4

  SIGNED BY POA 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 21 6 0 0 27

  UNDELIVERABLE 18 0 280 19 317

Precinct Total: 40 6 280 23 349

PRECINCT: 173
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 0 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 205 17 228

Precinct Total: 20 0 205 18 243

PRECINCT: 174
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 15 1 0 0 16
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Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 12 0 384 16 412

Precinct Total: 27 1 384 17 429

PRECINCT: 175
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 3 0 0 17

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 308 21 335

Precinct Total: 20 4 308 21 353

PRECINCT: 176
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 103 9 112

Precinct Total: 7 1 103 9 120

PRECINCT: 177
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 197 9 209

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 17 2 198 9 226

PRECINCT: 178
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 0 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 240 7 251

Precinct Total: 21 0 240 8 269
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 179
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 2 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 19 5 0 0 24

  UNDELIVERABLE 7 0 130 11 148

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 27 6 132 13 178

PRECINCT: 180
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 3 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 7 0 251 9 267

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 23 3 253 9 288

PRECINCT: 181
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 7 0 0 18

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 127 7 140

Precinct Total: 18 7 127 8 160

PRECINCT: 182
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 20 4 0 0 24

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 163 9 172

Precinct Total: 21 4 163 9 197
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 183
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 69 5 77

Precinct Total: 10 1 69 6 86

PRECINCT: 184
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 4 0 0 0 4

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 34 2 0 0 36

  UNDELIVERABLE 19 0 407 29 455

Precinct Total: 59 2 407 31 499

PRECINCT: 185
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 2 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 139 6 148

Precinct Total: 10 2 139 6 157

PRECINCT: 186
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 1 1 2 0 4

PRECINCT: 187
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  EMPTY AFFIDAVIT 0 0 0 1 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 22 4 0 0 26
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 168 11 185

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 30 4 170 13 217

PRECINCT: 188
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 15 2 0 0 17

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 153 6 162

Precinct Total: 18 2 153 6 179

PRECINCT: 189
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 96 8 110

Precinct Total: 13 1 96 8 118

PRECINCT: 190
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 2 0 1 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 2 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 53 3 56

Precinct Total: 3 4 53 4 64

PRECINCT: 191
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 0 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 57 2 62

Precinct Total: 6 1 57 2 66

PRECINCT: 192
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 3 0 0 16

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 197 12 213

Precinct Total: 17 3 197 12 229
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 193
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 3 4

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 2 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 127 15 151

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 18 3 128 18 167

PRECINCT: 194
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 2 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 8 0 265 16 289

Precinct Total: 15 2 265 16 298

PRECINCT: 195
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 4 0 0 0 4

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 20 3 0 0 23

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 201 17 223

Precinct Total: 29 4 201 17 251

PRECINCT: 197
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SIGNED BY POA 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 2 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 151 9 164

Precinct Total: 18 2 151 9 180

PRECINCT: 198
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 3 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 67 1 69

Precinct Total: 11 3 67 1 82

PRECINCT: 199
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 1 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 78 4 86

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 3 0 3

Precinct Total: 15 1 81 5 102

PRECINCT: 200
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 1 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 106 2 113

Precinct Total: 17 1 106 3 127

PRECINCT: 201
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 4 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 7 0 278 9 294

Precinct Total: 19 4 278 10 311

PRECINCT: 202
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 20 1 0 0 21

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 191 7 203

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 3 0 3

Precinct Total: 26 1 195 7 229

PRECINCT: 203
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 0 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 45 6 54

Precinct Total: 7 0 45 8 60

PRECINCT: 204
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 2 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 12 0 12

Precinct Total: 1 2 12 0 15

PRECINCT: 205
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 2 0 0 4 6

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 1 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 172 6 184

Precinct Total: 22 1 172 10 205

PRECINCT: 206
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 1 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 15 4 19

Precinct Total: 3 1 15 4 23

PRECINCT: 207
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 1 0 0 13

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 157 13 179

Precinct Total: 22 1 157 14 194

PRECINCT: 208
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 0 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 98 4 103

Precinct Total: 12 0 98 5 115

PRECINCT: 209
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 11 1 0 0 12

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 245 14 262

Precinct Total: 14 1 245 16 276

PRECINCT: 210
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 1 0 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 12 2 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 80 6 92

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 19 3 81 6 109

PRECINCT: 211
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 1 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 9 0 139 11 159

Precinct Total: 18 1 139 11 169
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Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 212
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 88 3 92

Precinct Total: 9 1 88 3 101

PRECINCT: 213
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 0 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 25 2 28

Precinct Total: 4 0 25 2 31

PRECINCT: 214
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 0 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 272 11 289

Precinct Total: 16 0 272 11 299

PRECINCT: 215
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 1 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 54 1 55

Precinct Total: 4 1 54 1 60

PRECINCT: 216
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 2 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 10 1 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 135 9 148

Precinct Total: 16 1 135 11 163
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 217
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 0 0 0 6

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 138 7 149

Precinct Total: 11 0 138 7 156

PRECINCT: 218
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  EMPTY AFFIDAVIT 0 0 0 1 1

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 35 3 0 0 38

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 266 20 292

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 45 3 267 21 336

PRECINCT: 219
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 0 0 0 9

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 159 10 172

Precinct Total: 13 0 159 11 183

PRECINCT: 220
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 130 7 142

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 23 1 131 9 164
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PRECINCT: 221
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 31 1 33

Precinct Total: 3 0 31 1 35

PRECINCT: 222
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SIGNED BY POA 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 0 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 98 7 105

Precinct Total: 7 1 98 7 113

PRECINCT: 223
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 15 1 0 0 16

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 147 8 160

Precinct Total: 21 1 147 8 177

PRECINCT: 224
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 28 2 0 0 30

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 352 19 377

Precinct Total: 36 3 352 20 411

PRECINCT: 225
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 4 0 0 17

  UNDELIVERABLE 7 0 239 29 275

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1
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Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 23 4 241 29 297

PRECINCT: 226
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 3 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 31 1 34

Precinct Total: 7 3 31 1 42

PRECINCT: 227
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 19 2 0 1 22

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 322 20 344

Precinct Total: 23 2 322 22 369

PRECINCT: 228
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 0 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 31 3 36

Precinct Total: 5 0 31 3 39

PRECINCT: 229
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 2 0 0 0 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 31 1 0 0 32

  UNDELIVERABLE 6 0 283 7 296

Precinct Total: 40 1 283 7 331
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 230
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 1 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 42 0 43

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 3 1 43 1 48

PRECINCT: 231
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 19 4 0 0 23

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 265 10 277

Precinct Total: 21 4 265 10 300

PRECINCT: 232
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 16 5 0 0 21

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 185 11 200

Precinct Total: 20 5 185 12 222

PRECINCT: 233
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 3 0 0 10

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 61 3 64

Precinct Total: 7 3 61 4 75

PRECINCT: 234
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 3 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 2 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 67 2 71

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 7 2 68 5 82
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 235
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 0 1 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 3 0 0 0 3

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 3 0 0 16

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 121 13 134

Precinct Total: 17 4 121 13 155

PRECINCT: 236
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 31 0 31

Precinct Total: 0 1 31 1 33

PRECINCT: 237
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 0 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 8 0 140 6 154

Precinct Total: 13 0 140 7 160

PRECINCT: 238
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 8 2 0 0 10

  UNDELIVERABLE 12 0 206 17 235

Precinct Total: 20 2 206 17 245

PRECINCT: 239
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 0 1 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 2 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 13 3 0 0 16
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 8 0 212 13 233

Precinct Total: 23 4 212 15 254

PRECINCT: 240
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 10 1 14

Precinct Total: 5 0 10 1 16

PRECINCT: 241
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 1 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 1 0 0 7

  UNDELIVERABLE 5 0 100 4 109

Precinct Total: 11 2 100 5 118

PRECINCT: 242
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  HOUSEHOLD MIX-UP 3 0 0 0 3

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 9 2 0 0 11

  UNDELIVERABLE 3 0 99 7 109

Precinct Total: 16 2 99 7 124

PRECINCT: 243
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 82 3 86

Precinct Total: 9 2 82 3 96

Page 53 of 583/18/2026 12:16:15 PM

I I 



2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 244
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 5 0 0 0 5

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 39 2 41

Precinct Total: 5 0 39 2 46

PRECINCT: 245
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 0 0 1 2

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 7 1 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 80 4 86

Precinct Total: 11 1 80 5 97

PRECINCT: 246
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 1 0 2 4

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 2 0 0 0 2

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 2 0 0 8

  UNDELIVERABLE 4 0 102 8 114

Precinct Total: 13 3 102 10 128

PRECINCT: 247
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 17 0 17

Precinct Total: 0 0 17 0 17

PRECINCT: 248
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SIGNED BY POA 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 3 0 0 0 3

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 22 2 24

Precinct Total: 3 1 22 2 28
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 249
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 18 1 0 0 19

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 161 7 169

  VOTER MOVED 0 0 2 0 2

Precinct Total: 20 1 163 8 192

PRECINCT: 250
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 4 0 4

Precinct Total: 0 0 4 0 4

PRECINCT: 252
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 1 0 0 15

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 112 10 123

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 16 1 113 10 140

PRECINCT: 253
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 74 6 80

Precinct Total: 1 0 74 6 81

PRECINCT: 254
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 49 1 50

Precinct Total: 0 0 49 1 50

PRECINCT: 257
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 6 0 0 0 6
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 78 4 82

Precinct Total: 6 0 78 4 88

PRECINCT: 258
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 13 0 13

Precinct Total: 1 0 13 0 14

PRECINCT: 260
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 1 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 43 0 44

Precinct Total: 3 1 43 0 47

PRECINCT: 262
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  DAMAGED 1 0 0 0 1

  MISSING SIGNATURE 1 1 0 1 3

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 4 0 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 2 0 100 2 104

Precinct Total: 9 1 100 3 113

PRECINCT: 264
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 0 0 0 1

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 52 0 53

Precinct Total: 2 0 52 0 54
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 265
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 9 0 9

Precinct Total: 0 0 9 0 9

PRECINCT: 266
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 12 1 13

Precinct Total: 2 0 12 1 15

PRECINCT: 269
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 1 1 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 13 1 14

Precinct Total: 1 1 13 1 16

PRECINCT: 271
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 0 0 0 2

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 38 4 42

Precinct Total: 2 0 38 4 44

PRECINCT: 272
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 1 0 0 0 1

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 2 2 0 0 4

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 33 0 34

Precinct Total: 4 2 33 0 39
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2026 RTA ELECTION
Ballot Curing Outcome Total (By Precinct)

PRECINCT: 273
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 9 1 10

Precinct Total: 0 0 9 1 10

PRECINCT: 274
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  UNDELIVERABLE 0 0 7 0 7

Precinct Total: 0 0 7 0 7

PRECINCT: 275
BALLOT

ACCEPTED
BALLOT

REJECTED
BALLOT

UNVOTED

REPLACEMENT
BALLOT
ISSUED Total

  MISSING SIGNATURE 0 0 0 1 1

  SUPERVISOR REVIEW 5 0 0 0 5

  UNABLE TO VERIFY SIGNATURE 14 0 0 0 14

  UNDELIVERABLE 1 0 238 12 251

  VOTER DECEASED 0 0 1 0 1

Precinct Total: 20 0 239 13 272

CURING TOTALS: 3,548 429 33,338 1,973 39,288
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BALLOTS PROCESSED REPORT 

Regional Transportation Authority Special Election  

March 10, 2026 

Notes: Elections Department Data Only. 

All Mail Ballots Totals 

Ballots Processed 209,533 

Rejected 0 

Ballots Counted 209,533 

 

 

 

  

Provisionals Totals 

Total Received 0 

Verified / Ballots Counted 0 

Unverified / Ballots Uncounted 0 

Rejected 0 

Ballots Counted 0 

Conditional Provisionals Totals 

Total Received 0 

Verified / Ballots Counted 0 

Unverified / Ballots Uncounted 0 

Rejected 0 

Ballots Counted 0 

Total Ballots Counted 209,533 

A 
ft9 

PIMA COUNTY 
ELECTIONS 



DUPLICATION & ADJUDICATION REPORT 

Regional Transportation Authority Special Election  

March 10, 2026 

Notes: Elections Department Data Only. 

Duplication Information Totals 

Ballots Duplicated 602 
 

Reasons for Duplication Totals 

Military/Faxed 4 

Timing Mark 161 

Torn/Damaged 411 

Braille 2 

Large Print 9 

Other 15 
 

Adjudication Information Totals 

Approved with No Changes 290 

Approved with Changes 614 

Total Adjudicated 904 
 

  

Reasons for Adjudication Totals 

Blank Ballot 195 

Blank Ballot, Unclear Mark 39 

Overvote 402 

Unclear Mark 91 

Unclear Mark, Overvote 1 

Unclear Mark, Undervote 136 

Undervote, Overvote 40 

PIMA COUNTY 
ELECTIONS 



Certification 
Information 



February 4, 2026 

The Honorable Adrian Fontes 
Secretary of State 
State Capitol - West Wing 
1700 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Dear Secretary Fontes, 

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 16-445, the Pima County Department of Elections is 

filing a backup of the EMS Software and Database that is going to be used 

for the 2026 Regional Transportation Authority Special Election. 

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at (520) 724-6830. 

Sincerely, 

�,------

Constance L. Hargrove, Director 
Pima County Department of Elections 

System Back Up Notice

6550 S. Country Club Road • Tucson, AZ 85756 • Main: 520-724-6830 I Fax: 520-724-6870
www.pima.gov 

~ 
ft 
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ELECTIONS 



ADDITIONAL REPORTING FORMS 

Equipment, Software, Firmware, and Hash Code Certification Statement 

I, Constance L. Hargrove certify by affixing my signature to this document that all election equipment and firmware, as 

well as all election management system software to be used in the 2026 RTA Election Election to be held on March 10, 2026 IN Pima 

County has been certified for use by the Arizona Secretary of State and that I have compared the hash code on file with the National Institute of Science and 

Technology (NIST) or the Arizona Secretary of State's Office to the hash code of the election management system software to be used in this election and 

certify that the numbers are identical. The following is a list of the equipment, firmware, and election management system software to be used in the 

aforementioned election: 

VOTING UNITS 
Manufacturer 

Election Systems & Software 

Election Systems & Software 

CENTRAL COUNT UNITS 
Manufacturer 

Election Systems & Software 

Election Systems & Software 

ELECTION MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 
Manufacturer 

Election Systems & Software 

Q=--
Officer in Charge of Elections Signature 

2026 Election Cycle (2025& 2026) 

Model 
ExpressVote Version 1.0 

ExpressVote Version 2.0 

Model 
OS 850 

OS 950 

Product Name 
ElectionWare (EMS System) 

Date 

2/4/2026 

Firmware Version 
4.4.0.0 

4.4.0.0 

Firmware Version 
4.4.0.0 

4.4.0.0 

Version 
6.5.0.0 

A ,m 
PIMA COUNTY 

ELECTIONS 



PIMA COUNTY 

ELECTIONS 

Certification of Completion 

In-House Logic & Accuracy Test

We the undersigned do hereby certify that a test was held for the

-�-z_=---a�Z-=c.c{a�. ....,��U��""----"'S,_,,p___._e_t...._1 ·�cJ�- Election, on the

___._j""-'�"'-�- day of ]ar1uraf1J
(day) 

Member's Signature 

Member's Signature 

(Month) (Year) (Time) 

and that the EMS System's summary reports
match printouts and the predetermined results.

Member's Signa 

Member's Signature 

C 



PIMA COUNTY 

ELECTIONS 

Certification of Completion

In-House EMS Hash Validation
We the undersigned do hereby certify that a Hash Code verification was held for the

'2£;2-"1 l"fA Sp� Election
' 

and we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arizona that
the foregoing is true and correct, on the

Member's Signature 

..3D
f'k dayof_-=�

'--�----1.-----' ZtXZ&; at 1°:z/1 A»1
(day) (Month) (Year) (fime) 

�9{/1/� 
Member's Signature Member's Signature 



PIMA COUNTY 
ELECTIO N S 

Certification of Completion 

Political Party Logic & Accuracy Test 

We the undersigned do hereby certify that a test was held for the 

202{p RTA spec10.I 
on the 

Election 

s~ day of 'Febru~~ ' 201-u at /D ·.lo /tM 
(day) (Month) (Year) (Time) 

and that the EMS System's precinct and 
summary report match the printouts and the pre-audit reports. 

c~ 
Member's Signature 

~U?--A~.-~Gof 
Member's Signature 



~ 
PIMA COUNTY 

ELECTIONS 

Certification of Completion 

Official Logic & Accuracy Test 

We the undersigned do hereby certify that a test was held for the 

__ Z_0_2_Ll_f2_r._A_____;S~p~e---c.. ........ {a~/ __ Election, on the 

-~-+i-1_ day of--L6__..ee:::....::o:b:......:....Yi-=.,~~~'1,-----, W2-li, 
(day) (Month} (Year) 

at q :s9 ,+Jt? 
(Time) 

and that the EMS System's summary reports 
match printouts and the predetermined results. 

J Jl-:ft;• ' f"cJ, lf,t ...=-!!~mbe~r' s....__Si~-1--'-n Wll::,u':~·cfis~"--b_-....;...>117il...__----'--Z.O...;;;..;;t..~(o 

Member's Signature Member's Signature 



PIMA COUNTY 
ELECTIONS 

Completion Certification Form by the Pima County Accuracy Certification Board 

We, the undersigned members o r the /\ccuracy Ccrfication Board, hav ing been duly appointed for the z.ozt, erA Spt:l iA. I Election he ld in 

the County of Pima, State o r Arizona, on the /q't'f,,,. day or_f"ebY\Aa..t-y . 2.02 t, at 7 :>8 A-wperi fy the 

Logic and Accuracy Test ballots as req uired by A.R.S. ~ 16-449 fo r use on the accessible voting dev ices and systems, adopted pursuant to the 

Secretary o r State's Procedures Manual, do hereby certi ly to the Secreta ry o r State: 

l. THAT the pre-audi ted group o r ba llots, prepared pursuant to A. R.S. ~ 16-449, have been used to ascerta in that the equ ipment and 
p rograms, being used in this e lection, correctly counted the votes cast for all o ffi ces and measures; 

2 . T HAT the pre-vote counting test results have been compared with the predetermined correct tota ls for each o ffice and ballot 
measure; 

3. T HAT the cause o r any discrepancy was found and corrected; and 

4. T HAT the Logic and Accuracy Test programs, the Logic and Acc uracy test ballots, and the Logic and Accuracy test printed output 
which were ce rtified as correc t by the Accuracy Certi fica tion Board were deli vered into the custody of the Elections Director or 
the Office of the Secretary o r State . 

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arizona that the foregoing is true and correct. 

nbe~ Signature Date Date 

Member 's S ignature Date Member 's Signature Date 

Member 's S ignature Date Member 's S ignature Date 



PIMA COUNTY 
ELECTIONS 

Completion Form by the Pima County Accuracy Certification Boaid 

We, the undersigned members or the Accuracy Certification 13oard, hav ing been duly appointed fo r the 2.02./J, R rA Speocu Election 

held in the County o r Pima, State or Arizona, on the //., +a. clay o f /VI ayt;,h , 1.0ZI, at 1-..!.i.1.p, verify the 

POST Logic and Accuracy Test ba llots as required by J\ .R.S. ~ 16-449 fo r use on the centra l count systems, adopted pursuant to the 

Secretary of State's Procedures Manua l, do hereby ccrti IY to the Secretary o r State: 

1. THAT the pre-audited group of ballots, prepared pursuant to A.R.S. § 16-449, have been used to ascertain that the equipment and programs, 

being used in this election, correctly counted the votes cast for all offi ces and measures; 

2. THAT the pre-vote counting test results have been compared with the predetermined correct totals for each offi ce and ballot measure; 

3. THAT the cause of any discrepancy was found and corrected; and 

4. THAT the Logic and Accuracy Test programs, the Logic and Accuracy test ballots, and the Logic and Accuracy test printed output which 

were certified as correct by the Accuracy Certification Board were delivered into the custody of the Elections Director or the Office of the 

Secretary of State. 

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arizona that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Member 's Signature Date 

Date Member 's Signature Date 

Member 's S ignature Date Member 's Signature Date 



Drop-Off & 
Replacement 

Sites



Regional Transportation A
uthority Special Election - M

arch 10, 2026
Ballot Replacem

ent &
 D

rop-O
ff

 Locations

Ballot Replacem
ent &

 D
rop-O

ff
 Sites

Sitios de reem
plazo de boletas

Site
Sitio

A
ddress 

D
irección

A
ccessibility 
Accesibilidad

Votem
obile 

Votom
óvil

D
ates/Tim

es M
-F only

Fechas/H
oras Lun-Vie solam

ente

1
Recorder’s M

ain O
ffi

ce
240 N

 Stone Ave
AD

A Com
pliant 

Cum
ple con la AD

A
n/a

2/11 - 3/9 
8 am

 - 5 pm
 

Election D
ay, Tuesday 3/10

D
ía de Elección, m

artes 3/10
6 am

 - 7 pm

2
Recorder’s Country Club O

ffi
ce

6550 S Country Club Rd
AD

A Com
pliant 

Cum
ple con la AD

A
n/a

3
City of Tucson - W

ard 2 O
ffi

ce
7820 E Broadw

ay Blvd
AD

A Com
pliant 

Cum
ple con la AD

A
n/a

4
Tohono Plaza 

(aka Bashas’ Plaza)
1 M

ain St, Sells
AD

A Com
pliant 

Cum
ple con la AD

A
M

onday, M
ar. 2  |  10 am

 - 3 pm

5
Salazar-Ajo Library

15 Plaza #179, Ajo
AD

A Com
pliant 

Cum
ple con la AD

A
W

ednesday, M
ar. 4  |  10 am

 - 3 pm

6
La Villita Com

m
unity Center

71 W
 Sahuarita Rd

AD
A Com

pliant 
Cum

ple con la AD
A

Thursday, M
ar. 5  |  10 am

 - 3 pm

7
N

anini Library
7300 N

 Shannon Rd
AD

A Com
pliant 

Cum
ple con la AD

A
M

onday, M
ar. 9  |  10 am

 - 3 pm

Ballot D
rop Box Locations 

U
bicaciones de Buzones de Votación

Site* 
Sitio

A
ddress 

D
irección

D
ates and Tim

es 
Fechas y horarios

Recorder’s M
ain O

ffi
ce - D

rive up
U

tility drivew
ay betw

een/
cam

ino de sevicios públicos entre
240 N

 Stone &
 200 N
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Early Sites Totals
COUNTRY CLUB 45

DOWNTOWN 238

Mobile Voting Unit 42

TUCSON CITY COUNCIL WARD 2 148

Voted Ballots Total 473

2026 RTA ELECTION

Early Site Ballots Issued/Spoiled Totals

Date Range: 2/11/2026 - 3/10/2026



Voter 
Education 

Report



Public Service Center Building 
240 N. Stone Ave., First floor 
Tucson, t,:z. 85701 

Document Recording: (520) 724-4350 
Voter Registration: (520) 724-4330 

Gabriella Cazaros-Kolly, Recorder 

Mailing Address: 
PO Box 3145 

Tucson, t,:z. 85702-3145 

Social: @PimaRecorder 
Web: recorder.pima.gov 

Pima County Recorder's Office 

Communications and Engagement Team Canvass Report 
Regional Transportation Authority Special Election March 10, 2026 

March 10, 2026, RTA Special Election 
Media Summary 

English 

Media Type 
& 

Start Date End Date Quantity Reach Views Clicks Interactions 
Spanish 

Organic Social 
Media y 1/23/2026 03/10/2026 12 6.9K 19.9K 2.2K 1.0K 

(Facebook) 

Organic Social 
Media y 1/23/2026 03/10/2026 12 4.3K 13.0K 1 303 

(lnstagram) 

Newspaper 
Digital 

N 2/08/2026 03/08/2026 18 
13,390 

53 N/A 
Advertisement Impressions 

(Paid) 

Newspaper 
Advertisement N 2/08/2026 03/08/2026 18 N/A N/A N/A 

(Paid) 

Newsletter y 2/18/2026 02/18/2026 1 162 N/A 54 69 



Public Service Center Building 
240 N. Stone Ave., First floor 
Tucson, t,:z. 85701 

Document Recording: (520) 724-4350 
Voter Registration: (520) 724-4330 

Gabriella Cazaros-Kolly, Recorder 

Mailing Address: 
PO Box 3145 

Tucson, t,:z. 85702-3145 

Social: @PimaRecorder 
Web: recorder.pima.gov 

Pima County Recorder's Office 

Communications and Engagement Canvass Report 
Regional Transportation Authority Special Election March 10, 2026 

March 10, 2026, RTA Special Election 
Voter Education and Engagement Summary 

Number Media Interviews: 
Number Outreach Engagement/education events 

Total number voters registered 
Total number of voters engaged 

Number of press releases/public announcements: 
Number of locations Where Voting information was on Public Display: 
Length of Time Voting Information was on Public Display 

5 
18 

74 
1,111 

3 
3 

N/A 



Proposition 
Text 



REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
SPECIAL ELECTION 

MARCH 10, 2026 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

Relating to the county transportation excise (sales) tax 

20-year Regional Transportation Plan (RTA Next) Elements

The $2.67 billion Regional Transportation Authority’s plan (RTA Next) includes the following five 
elements for improvements across the region’s transportation network and one administrative-
related element: 

1) Roadway (Multimodal) Corridor Element

• 31 new corridor improvement projects to add/improve five interstate interchanges, add
lane capacity, new bike lanes and sidewalks, street lighting, and improve drainage and
landscaping

• 7 corridor projects from the RTA’s 2006 regional transportation plan with updated scopes
and/or funding needs that reflect the changes in growth, traffic patterns and increased
project costs

• Roadway projects may include combinations of transit, safety, pedestrian and bicycle
improvements

• The development process for Roadway corridor projects will include citizen input

These improvements represent $1.42 billion or 53.2% of the projected RTA revenues. In 
addition, $978 million in non-RTA funding is committed for these projects. 

2) Safety, ADA and Active Transportation Element

• Safety and Active Transportation (bicycle/pedestrian) projects throughout the region
• Safe Routes to School Projects throughout the region
• Traffic signal upgrades within the City of Tucson to improve traffic flow to reduce engine

idling and travel time
• Complete remaining planned bikeway projects in the greenways, pathways, bikeways

and sidewalk sub-element of the 2006 RTA plan

These improvements represent $255 million or 9.6% of the projected RTA revenue. Of the $255 
million, $10 million will go to finish planned bikeway improvements. 

3) Arterial and Collector Roads, Pavement Rehabilitation Element

• Pavement rehabilitation for arterial and collector roads to extend the pavement lifecycle
of the roadways and improve efficiency for regional connectivity

These improvements represent $178 million or 6.6% of the projected RTA revenue. 



4) Environmental Element

• Transportation-related critical wildlife linkages consist of features, such as culverts or
directional fencing, to reduce wildlife-motorist collisions on highly traveled roadways that
cross through natural habitat areas

These improvements represent $50 million or 1.9% of the projected RTA revenue. 

5) Transit Element

• High-Capacity Transit Improvements in the City of Tucson to efficiently move a higher
number of people to reduce congestion

• Streetcar Operations to maintain and operate the Sun Link streetcar system
• Expanded Weekday/Evening/Weekend Bus Service Hours and Expanded

Paratransit Service Later service hours on nights and weekends and expanded
paratransit service area

• Bus Frequency for increased weekday and weekend service/Route and Service
Area Expansion for improved access to transit

• Express and Shuttle Fixed/Dial-a-Ride/Paratransit Services to connect suburban and
rural residents to the main Sun Tran system to access medical, recreational, educational
or other destinations

• Safety and Security of Regional Transit System to employ measures and
infrastructure for passenger and driver safety in areas both on and off the bus

• General Expansion of Transit Services Regionwide (Special South Tucson Allocation)
to enhance and expand existing transit services across the region

These improvements represent $726 million or 27.1% of the projected RTA revenue, which will 
be supplemented with $228 million in non-RTA funding for a total of $954 million for transit 
improvements. Transit services currently funded by the RTA will continue under RTA Next in 
addition to expanded services. 

6) Debt Service, RTA and Small Business Program Administration Costs

• Administrative services to oversee RTA plan finances and plan implementation
• Small Business Assistance Program, which provides free consulting services to help

businesses along construction corridors thrive before and during construction
• Debt service reserve for bond interest expense

Administration costs represent $42 million or 1.6% of the projected RTA revenue. 

The RTA Next plan addresses expenditures should tax revenues exceed projections. 



Amendment of the 2006 RTA Plan 

The RTA proposes to amend the 2006 RTA plan by moving seven projects to the RTA Next plan 
to better fit today’s traffic and community needs. Project descriptions are updated to reflect 
current traffic demands, and cost estimates are updated to reflect latest pricing trends. The 
updated costs of the seven projects are included within the $2.67 billion RTA Next plan budget. 
As part of RTA Next, the RTA also will complete remaining planned bikeway improvements in 
the greenways, pathways, bikeways and sidewalk sub-element of the 2006 RTA plan.  

20-year tax to support the Regional Transportation Plan

When voters approved the 2006 RTA regional transportation plan, they also approved a one-half 
cent transaction privilege (sales) tax to fund it that is currently set to expire on June 30, 2026. If 
the RTA Next plan and sales tax are approved by voters at the March 10, 2026, election, the 
existing tax will end March 31, 2026, and the sales tax for the RTA Next plan would begin on 
April 1, 2026, at the same rate and will be in place until March 31, 2046. As a result, there will 
be no tax increase. 

PROPOSITION 418: 
Do you approve the regional transportation plan for Pima County? 

A "YES" vote indicates your approval of the proposed regional transportation plan as developed 
by the Regional Transportation Authority of Pima County and described in the election materials. 

A "NO" vote indicates your disapproval of the proposed regional transportation plan. 

PROPOSITION 419: 
Do you favor the levy of a transaction privilege (sales) tax for regional transportation purposes in 
Pima County? 

A "YES" vote has the effect of imposing a transaction privilege (sales) tax in Pima County for 
twenty years to provide funding for the transportation projects contained in the regional 
transportation plan. 

A "NO" vote has the effect of rejecting the transaction privilege (sales) tax for transportation 
purposes in Pima County. 



AUTORIDAD DE TRANSPORTE REGIONAL 
ELECCIÓN ESPECIAL 
10 DE MARZO DE 2026 

CONDADO DE PIMA, ARIZONA 

Relativo al impuesto sobre el consumo (sobre las ventas) de transporte del condado 

Elementos del Plan de Transporte Regional (RTA Next) de 20 años 

El plan de $2.67 mil millones de la Autoridad de Transporte Regional (RTA Next) incluye los 
siguientes cinco elementos para mejoras en toda la red de transporte de la región y un 
elemento de carácter administrativo: 

1) Elemento de Corredores Viales (Multimodales)

• 31 proyectos nuevos de mejoras de corredores para agregar o mejorar cinco enlaces
interestatales, agregar carriles, aceras (banquetas) y ciclovías nuevas, iluminación de
calles y mejorar el drenaje y el paisajismo

• 7 proyectos de corredores del plan de transporte regional del año 2006 de la RTA con
áreas actualizadas o necesidades de financiación que reflejan los cambios en el
crecimiento, en los patrones del tráfico y el aumento de los costos de los proyectos

• Los proyectos viales pueden incluir una combinación de mejoras de transporte público,
de seguridad, peatonales y para bicicletas

• El proceso de desarrollo de los proyectos de los corredores viales incluirá la opinión
ciudadana

Estas mejoras representan $1.42 mil millones o un 53.2% de los ingresos proyectados de la 
RTA. Además, $978 millones de financiamiento, no provenientes de la RTA, se han 
comprometido para estos proyectos. 

2) Elemento de Seguridad, ADA y Transporte Activo

• Proyectos de seguridad y transporte activo (peatonal/bicicletas) en toda la región
• Proyectos de rutas escolares seguras en toda la región
• Mejoras de semáforos dentro de la ciudad de Tucson para mejorar el flujo del tránsito

con el fin de reducir los tiempos de viaje y de los motores en ralentí
• Completar los proyectos de ciclovías planificados restantes en el subelemento de vías

verdes, senderos, carriles para bicicletas y aceras (banquetas) del plan del año 2006 de
la RTA

Estas mejoras representan $255 millones o un 9.6% de los ingresos proyectados de la RTA. De 
los $255 millones, $10 millones se destinarán para terminar las mejoras planificadas de las 
ciclovías. 



3) Elemento de Rehabilitación del Pavimento de las Vías Arteriales y Colectoras

• Rehabilitación del pavimento de las vías arteriales y colectoras con el fin de extender la
vida útil del pavimento de las carreteras y mejorar la eficiencia de la conectividad
regional

Estas mejoras representan $178 millones o un 6.6% de los ingresos proyectados de la RTA. 

4) Elemento Medioambiental

• Los pasos de fauna críticos relacionados con el transporte consisten en estructuras,
como alcantarillas o vallas direccionales, para reducir los accidentes entre los
automovilistas y la fauna silvestre en carreteras muy transitadas que cruzan por áreas de
hábitat natural

Estas mejoras representan $50 millones o un 1.9% de los ingresos proyectados de la RTA. 

5) Elemento de Transporte Público

• Mejoras de Transporte Público de Alta Capacidad en la ciudad de Tucson para que
un mayor número de personas se trasladen de manera eficiente a fin de reducir la
congestión vehicular

• Operaciones de Tranvía para mantener y operar el sistema de tranvía Sun Link
• Horario de Servicio Ampliado de Autobuses Durante los Días de Semana, Tardes-

Noches y Fines de Semana y Servicio de Paratránsito Ampliado Horario de servicio
más tarde durante las noches y fines de semana y área de servicio de paratránsito
ampliada

• Frecuencia de Autobuses para incrementar el servicio durante los días de semana
y fines de semana y Expansión del Área y Rutas de Servicio para un mejor acceso al
transporte público

• Servicios Expreso y de Traslado Fijo/Dial-a-Ride/Paratránsito para conectar a los
residentes rurales y suburbanos al sistema Sun Tran principal para que accedan
destinos médicos, recreativos, educativos y otros

• Seguridad y Protección del Sistema de Transporte Regional para emplear medidas e
infraestructura para la seguridad de los pasajeros y conductores en las áreas tanto
dentro como fuera del autobús

• Expansión General de los Servicios de Transporte Público a Nivel Regional
(Asignación Especial del área sur de Tucson) para mejorar y expandir los servicios de
transporte público existentes en toda la región

Estas mejoras representan $726 millones o un 27.1% de los ingresos proyectados de la RTA, 
que serán complementados con $228 millones de financiamiento no provenientes de la RTA, 



por un monto total de $954 millones para mejoras de transporte público. Los servicios de 
transporte público financiados por la RTA continuarán bajo RTA Next, además de los servicios 
expandidos. 

6) Costos de Administración del Programa de Pequeñas Empresas, RTA y Servicio de la
Deuda

• Servicios administrativos para supervisar las finanzas del plan de la RTA y su
implementación

• Programa de Asistencia a las Pequeñas Empresas que ofrece servicios de consultoría
gratuitos para ayudar a las empresas en los corredores de construcción a que prosperen
antes y durante la construcción

• Reserva del servicio de la deuda para los gastos de interés de los bonos

Los costos de administración representan $42 millones o un 1.6% de los ingresos proyectados 
de la RTA. 

El plan RTA Next aborda los gastos en caso de que los ingresos de los impuestos excedan las 
proyecciones.  

Enmienda del Plan de la RTA 2006 

La RTA propone enmendar su plan del año 2006 trasladando siete proyectos al plan RTA Next a 
fin de ajustarse mejor a las necesidades comunitarias y de tráfico de hoy. Las descripciones del 
proyecto se actualizaron para que reflejen las demandas actuales del tráfico y los costos 
estimados se actualizaron para reflejar las tendencias de precios recientes. Los costos 
actualizados de los siete proyectos se incluyen dentro del presupuesto del plan de RTA Next de 
$2.67 mil millones. Como parte de RTA Next, la RTA también completará las mejoras de 
ciclovías planificadas restantes en el subelemento de vías verdes, senderos, carriles para 
bicicletas y aceras (banquetas) del plan del año 2006 de la RTA.  

Impuestos por 20 años para apoyar el Plan de Transporte Regional 

Cuando los electores aprobaron el plan de transporte regional de la RTA de 2006, también 
aprobaron un impuesto sobre el privilegio de realizar transacciones (sobre las ventas) de medio 
centavo para financiarlo, el que actualmente está por vencer el 30 de junio de 2026. Si el plan 
RTA Next y el impuesto sobre las ventas son aprobados por los electores en la elección del 10 
de marzo de 2026, el impuesto existente terminará el 31 de marzo de 2026 y el impuesto sobre 
las ventas para el plan RTA Next comenzará el 1 de abril de 2026, a la misma tasa y el que 
estará en vigor hasta el 31 de marzo de 2046. En consecuencia, no habrá un aumento de 
impuestos. 



PROPOSICIÓN 418: 
¿Aprueba el plan de transporte regional del Condado de Pima? 

Un voto "SÍ" indica que aprueba el plan de transporte regional propuesto como lo desarrolló la 
Autoridad de Transporte Regional del Condado de Pima y está descrito en los materiales 
electorales.  

Un voto "NO" indica que no aprueba el plan de transporte regional propuesto. 

PROPOSICIÓN 419: 
¿Está a favor de gravar un impuesto sobre el privilegio de realizar transacciones (sobre las 
ventas) para propósitos de transporte regional en el Condado de Pima? 

Un voto "SÍ" hará que se imponga un impuesto sobre el privilegio de realizar transacciones 
(sobre las ventas) en el Condado de Pima durante veinte años para proporcionar fondos para 
los proyectos de transporte contenidos en el plan de transporte regional. 

Un voto "NO" hará que se rechace el impuesto sobre el privilegio de realizar transacciones 
(sobre las ventas) para propósitos de transporte en el Condado de Pima. 
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OFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 660,275

209,533Ballots Cast - Total 209,533 0

137Ballots Cast - Blank 137 0

Voter Turnout - Total 31.73%

TOTAL All MailProvisional
Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 125,362 125,362 0

NO 82,128 82,128 0

Total Votes Cast 207,490 207,490 0

Overvotes 35 35 0

Undervotes 2,008 2,008 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional
Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 120,381 120,381 0

NO 86,236 86,236 0

Total Votes Cast 206,617 206,617 0

Overvotes 24 24 0

Undervotes 2,892 2,892 0

Summary Results RTA - 03/19/2026 12:19PM  1Page 1 of
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Precinct 001

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,822

474Ballots Cast - Total 474 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.02%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 312 312 0

NO 158 158 0

Total Votes Cast 470 470 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 474 474 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 301 301 0

NO 165 165 0

Total Votes Cast 466 466 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 474 474 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 1 of



Precinct 002

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 267

52Ballots Cast - Total 52 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.48%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 24 24 0

NO 26 26 0

Total Votes Cast 50 50 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 52 52 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 16 16 0

NO 31 31 0

Total Votes Cast 47 47 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 52 52 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 2 of



Precinct 003

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 267

38Ballots Cast - Total 38 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.23%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 31 31 0

NO 7 7 0

Total Votes Cast 38 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 38 38 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 28 28 0

NO 10 10 0

Total Votes Cast 38 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 38 38 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 3 of



Precinct 004

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,167

135Ballots Cast - Total 135 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 11.57%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 119 119 0

NO 13 13 0

Total Votes Cast 132 132 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 135 135 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 113 113 0

NO 19 19 0

Total Votes Cast 132 132 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 135 135 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 4 of



Precinct 005

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,071

1,070Ballots Cast - Total 1,070 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 21.10%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 528 528 0

NO 527 527 0

Total Votes Cast 1,055 1,055 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,070 1,070 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 496 496 0

NO 551 551 0

Total Votes Cast 1,047 1,047 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 23 0

Contest Totals 1,070 1,070 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 5 of



Precinct 006

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,791

1,386Ballots Cast - Total 1,386 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 20.41%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 935 935 0

NO 449 449 0

Total Votes Cast 1,384 1,384 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 1,386 1,386 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 889 889 0

NO 482 482 0

Total Votes Cast 1,371 1,371 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,386 1,386 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 6 of



Precinct 007

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 106

30Ballots Cast - Total 30 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 28.30%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 9 9 0

NO 21 21 0

Total Votes Cast 30 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 30 30 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 7 7 0

NO 23 23 0

Total Votes Cast 30 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 30 30 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 7 of



Precinct 008

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 607

206Ballots Cast - Total 206 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.94%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 125 125 0

NO 77 77 0

Total Votes Cast 202 202 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 206 206 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 122 122 0

NO 80 80 0

Total Votes Cast 202 202 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 206 206 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 8 of



Precinct 009

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,720

1,073Ballots Cast - Total 1,073 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.45%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 526 526 0

NO 539 539 0

Total Votes Cast 1,065 1,065 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 1,073 1,073 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 510 510 0

NO 554 554 0

Total Votes Cast 1,064 1,064 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 1,073 1,073 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 9 of



Precinct 010

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,217

1,056Ballots Cast - Total 1,056 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.63%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 676 676 0

NO 363 363 0

Total Votes Cast 1,039 1,039 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,056 1,056 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 647 647 0

NO 392 392 0

Total Votes Cast 1,039 1,039 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,056 1,056 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 10 of



Precinct 011

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,833

1,144Ballots Cast - Total 1,144 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.85%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 547 547 0

NO 583 583 0

Total Votes Cast 1,130 1,130 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,144 1,144 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 517 517 0

NO 618 618 0

Total Votes Cast 1,135 1,135 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,144 1,144 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 11 of



Precinct 012

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,456

2,063Ballots Cast - Total 2,063 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.81%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,362 1,362 0

NO 680 680 0

Total Votes Cast 2,042 2,042 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 21 0

Contest Totals 2,063 2,063 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,296 1,296 0

NO 728 728 0

Total Votes Cast 2,024 2,024 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 39 0

Contest Totals 2,063 2,063 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 12 of



Precinct 013

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,244

912Ballots Cast - Total 912 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 28.11%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 612 612 0

NO 292 292 0

Total Votes Cast 904 904 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 912 912 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 590 590 0

NO 310 310 0

Total Votes Cast 900 900 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 912 912 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 13 of



Precinct 014

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,476

1,196Ballots Cast - Total 1,196 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.72%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 761 761 0

NO 420 420 0

Total Votes Cast 1,181 1,181 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,196 1,196 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 735 735 0

NO 450 450 0

Total Votes Cast 1,185 1,185 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,196 1,196 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 14 of



Precinct 015

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,713

421Ballots Cast - Total 421 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 24.58%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 262 262 0

NO 158 158 0

Total Votes Cast 420 420 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 421 421 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 252 252 0

NO 164 164 0

Total Votes Cast 416 416 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 421 421 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 15 of



Precinct 016

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,882

1,187Ballots Cast - Total 1,187 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.19%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 711 711 0

NO 466 466 0

Total Votes Cast 1,177 1,177 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 1,187 1,187 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 692 692 0

NO 480 480 0

Total Votes Cast 1,172 1,172 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,187 1,187 0
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Precinct 017

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,905

713Ballots Cast - Total 713 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.43%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 393 393 0

NO 317 317 0

Total Votes Cast 710 710 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 713 713 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 382 382 0

NO 328 328 0

Total Votes Cast 710 710 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 713 713 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 17 of



Precinct 018

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,277

534Ballots Cast - Total 534 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.45%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 298 298 0

NO 233 233 0

Total Votes Cast 531 531 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 534 534 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 280 280 0

NO 243 243 0

Total Votes Cast 523 523 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 534 534 0
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Precinct 019

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 722

187Ballots Cast - Total 187 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.90%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 87 87 0

NO 97 97 0

Total Votes Cast 184 184 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 187 187 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 85 85 0

NO 99 99 0

Total Votes Cast 184 184 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 187 187 0
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Precinct 020

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,375

650Ballots Cast - Total 650 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.26%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 408 408 0

NO 239 239 0

Total Votes Cast 647 647 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 650 650 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 379 379 0

NO 263 263 0

Total Votes Cast 642 642 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 650 650 0
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Precinct 021

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,267

1,580Ballots Cast - Total 1,580 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 48.36%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 991 991 0

NO 569 569 0

Total Votes Cast 1,560 1,560 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0

Contest Totals 1,580 1,580 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 962 962 0

NO 604 604 0

Total Votes Cast 1,566 1,566 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,580 1,580 0
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Precinct 022

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,298

905Ballots Cast - Total 905 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 21.06%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 569 569 0

NO 329 329 0

Total Votes Cast 898 898 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 905 905 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 540 540 0

NO 354 354 0

Total Votes Cast 894 894 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 905 905 0
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Precinct 023

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,688

862Ballots Cast - Total 862 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.37%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 545 545 0

NO 307 307 0

Total Votes Cast 852 852 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 862 862 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 522 522 0

NO 333 333 0

Total Votes Cast 855 855 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 862 862 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 23 of



Precinct 024

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,564

672Ballots Cast - Total 672 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.21%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 379 379 0

NO 288 288 0

Total Votes Cast 667 667 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 672 672 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 363 363 0

NO 302 302 0

Total Votes Cast 665 665 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 672 672 0
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Precinct 025

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,787

443Ballots Cast - Total 443 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 15.90%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 305 305 0

NO 132 132 0

Total Votes Cast 437 437 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 443 443 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 268 268 0

NO 172 172 0

Total Votes Cast 440 440 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 443 443 0
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Precinct 026

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,917

434Ballots Cast - Total 434 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.88%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 290 290 0

NO 143 143 0

Total Votes Cast 433 433 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 434 434 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 271 271 0

NO 157 157 0

Total Votes Cast 428 428 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 434 434 0
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Precinct 028

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,735

308Ballots Cast - Total 308 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.75%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 206 206 0

NO 100 100 0

Total Votes Cast 306 306 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 308 308 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 195 195 0

NO 110 110 0

Total Votes Cast 305 305 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 308 308 0
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Precinct 029

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 946

398Ballots Cast - Total 398 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.07%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 270 270 0

NO 123 123 0

Total Votes Cast 393 393 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 398 398 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 267 267 0

NO 128 128 0

Total Votes Cast 395 395 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 398 398 0
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Precinct 030

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,555

1,026Ballots Cast - Total 1,026 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 28.86%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 716 716 0

NO 296 296 0

Total Votes Cast 1,012 1,012 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,026 1,026 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 668 668 0

NO 339 339 0

Total Votes Cast 1,007 1,007 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,026 1,026 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 29 of



Precinct 031

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,029

449Ballots Cast - Total 449 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 22.13%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 285 285 0

NO 152 152 0

Total Votes Cast 437 437 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 449 449 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 274 274 0

NO 165 165 0

Total Votes Cast 439 439 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 449 449 0
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Precinct 032

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,707

1,156Ballots Cast - Total 1,156 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 24.56%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 744 744 0

NO 399 399 0

Total Votes Cast 1,143 1,143 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 1,156 1,156 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 702 702 0

NO 437 437 0

Total Votes Cast 1,139 1,139 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,156 1,156 0
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Precinct 033

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,436

854Ballots Cast - Total 854 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.06%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 527 527 0

NO 324 324 0

Total Votes Cast 851 851 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 854 854 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 504 504 0

NO 339 339 0

Total Votes Cast 843 843 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 854 854 0
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Precinct 034

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,451

335Ballots Cast - Total 335 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.09%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 218 218 0

NO 109 109 0

Total Votes Cast 327 327 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 335 335 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 209 209 0

NO 118 118 0

Total Votes Cast 327 327 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 335 335 0
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Precinct 035

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 400

184Ballots Cast - Total 184 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.00%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 105 105 0

NO 78 78 0

Total Votes Cast 183 183 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 184 184 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 101 101 0

NO 82 82 0

Total Votes Cast 183 183 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 184 184 0
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Precinct 036

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,112

772Ballots Cast - Total 772 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 18.77%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 468 468 0

NO 295 295 0

Total Votes Cast 763 763 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 772 772 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 438 438 0

NO 321 321 0

Total Votes Cast 759 759 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 772 772 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 35 of



Precinct 037

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,354

249Ballots Cast - Total 249 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 18.39%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 156 156 0

NO 91 91 0

Total Votes Cast 247 247 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 249 249 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 145 145 0

NO 96 96 0

Total Votes Cast 241 241 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 249 249 0
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Precinct 038

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,078

550Ballots Cast - Total 550 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.47%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 327 327 0

NO 217 217 0

Total Votes Cast 544 544 0

Overvotes 2 2 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 550 550 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 311 311 0

NO 229 229 0

Total Votes Cast 540 540 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 550 550 0
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Precinct 039

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,612

1,554Ballots Cast - Total 1,554 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 43.02%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 763 763 0

NO 773 773 0

Total Votes Cast 1,536 1,536 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,554 1,554 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 728 728 0

NO 800 800 0

Total Votes Cast 1,528 1,528 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 26 0

Contest Totals 1,554 1,554 0
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Precinct 040

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,419

791Ballots Cast - Total 791 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.14%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 482 482 0

NO 302 302 0

Total Votes Cast 784 784 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 791 791 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 444 444 0

NO 341 341 0

Total Votes Cast 785 785 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 791 791 0
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Precinct 041

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 8,574

1,685Ballots Cast - Total 1,685 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.65%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,093 1,093 0

NO 570 570 0

Total Votes Cast 1,663 1,663 0

Overvotes 3 3 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,685 1,685 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,018 1,018 0

NO 628 628 0

Total Votes Cast 1,646 1,646 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 38 38 0

Contest Totals 1,685 1,685 0
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Precinct 042

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,438

887Ballots Cast - Total 887 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.80%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 430 430 0

NO 448 448 0

Total Votes Cast 878 878 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 887 887 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 428 428 0

NO 447 447 0

Total Votes Cast 875 875 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 887 887 0
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Precinct 043

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,469

279Ballots Cast - Total 279 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 18.99%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 179 179 0

NO 98 98 0

Total Votes Cast 277 277 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 279 279 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 169 169 0

NO 108 108 0

Total Votes Cast 277 277 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 279 279 0
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Precinct 044

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,835

537Ballots Cast - Total 537 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.26%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 254 254 0

NO 279 279 0

Total Votes Cast 533 533 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 537 537 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 258 258 0

NO 270 270 0

Total Votes Cast 528 528 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 537 537 0
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Precinct 045

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,841

711Ballots Cast - Total 711 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.62%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 329 329 0

NO 371 371 0

Total Votes Cast 700 700 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 711 711 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 327 327 0

NO 374 374 0

Total Votes Cast 701 701 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 711 711 0
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Precinct 046

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,094

510Ballots Cast - Total 510 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.62%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 244 244 0

NO 264 264 0

Total Votes Cast 508 508 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 510 510 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 239 239 0

NO 264 264 0

Total Votes Cast 503 503 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 510 510 0
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Precinct 047

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,861

628Ballots Cast - Total 628 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 16.27%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 400 400 0

NO 214 214 0

Total Votes Cast 614 614 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 628 628 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 381 381 0

NO 237 237 0

Total Votes Cast 618 618 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 628 628 0
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Precinct 048

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,015

394Ballots Cast - Total 394 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 13.07%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 235 235 0

NO 154 154 0

Total Votes Cast 389 389 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 394 394 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 221 221 0

NO 166 166 0

Total Votes Cast 387 387 0

Overvotes 2 2 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 394 394 0
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Precinct 049

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,791

539Ballots Cast - Total 539 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.09%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 306 306 0

NO 231 231 0

Total Votes Cast 537 537 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 539 539 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 290 290 0

NO 243 243 0

Total Votes Cast 533 533 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 539 539 0
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Precinct 050

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,530

432Ballots Cast - Total 432 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 278 278 0

NO 149 149 0

Total Votes Cast 427 427 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 432 432 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 257 257 0

NO 167 167 0

Total Votes Cast 424 424 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 432 432 0
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Precinct 051

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,076

312Ballots Cast - Total 312 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 15.03%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 212 212 0

NO 97 97 0

Total Votes Cast 309 309 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 312 312 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 199 199 0

NO 105 105 0

Total Votes Cast 304 304 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 312 312 0
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Precinct 052

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,331

350Ballots Cast - Total 350 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 15.02%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 214 214 0

NO 130 130 0

Total Votes Cast 344 344 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 350 350 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 201 201 0

NO 145 145 0

Total Votes Cast 346 346 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 350 350 0
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Precinct 053

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,022

887Ballots Cast - Total 887 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.73%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 627 627 0

NO 253 253 0

Total Votes Cast 880 880 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 887 887 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 574 574 0

NO 304 304 0

Total Votes Cast 878 878 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 887 887 0
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Precinct 054

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,046

555Ballots Cast - Total 555 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 18.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 349 349 0

NO 205 205 0

Total Votes Cast 554 554 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 555 555 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 320 320 0

NO 227 227 0

Total Votes Cast 547 547 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 555 555 0
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Precinct 055

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,322

403Ballots Cast - Total 403 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.48%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 262 262 0

NO 139 139 0

Total Votes Cast 401 401 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 403 403 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 254 254 0

NO 148 148 0

Total Votes Cast 402 402 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 403 403 0
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Precinct 056

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,470

1,136Ballots Cast - Total 1,136 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 45.99%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 792 792 0

NO 333 333 0

Total Votes Cast 1,125 1,125 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,136 1,136 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 771 771 0

NO 345 345 0

Total Votes Cast 1,116 1,116 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0

Contest Totals 1,136 1,136 0
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Precinct 057

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,571

1,010Ballots Cast - Total 1,010 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 28.28%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 577 577 0

NO 419 419 0

Total Votes Cast 996 996 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,010 1,010 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 545 545 0

NO 453 453 0

Total Votes Cast 998 998 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,010 1,010 0
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Precinct 058

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,002

330Ballots Cast - Total 330 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.93%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 166 166 0

NO 161 161 0

Total Votes Cast 327 327 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 330 330 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 167 167 0

NO 161 161 0

Total Votes Cast 328 328 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 330 330 0
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Precinct 059

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,122

379Ballots Cast - Total 379 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.86%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 236 236 0

NO 141 141 0

Total Votes Cast 377 377 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 379 379 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 222 222 0

NO 151 151 0

Total Votes Cast 373 373 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 379 379 0
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Precinct 060

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,045

407Ballots Cast - Total 407 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.90%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 220 220 0

NO 185 185 0

Total Votes Cast 405 405 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 407 407 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 207 207 0

NO 193 193 0

Total Votes Cast 400 400 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 407 407 0
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Precinct 061

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,088

995Ballots Cast - Total 995 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.65%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 617 617 0

NO 366 366 0

Total Votes Cast 983 983 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 995 995 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 604 604 0

NO 374 374 0

Total Votes Cast 978 978 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 995 995 0
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Precinct 062

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,607

234Ballots Cast - Total 234 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.56%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 102 102 0

NO 130 130 0

Total Votes Cast 232 232 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 234 234 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 103 103 0

NO 129 129 0

Total Votes Cast 232 232 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 234 234 0
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Precinct 063

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,379

668Ballots Cast - Total 668 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 48.44%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 342 342 0

NO 316 316 0

Total Votes Cast 658 658 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 668 668 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 336 336 0

NO 322 322 0

Total Votes Cast 658 658 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 668 668 0
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Precinct 064

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,142

301Ballots Cast - Total 301 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.05%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 209 209 0

NO 86 86 0

Total Votes Cast 295 295 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 301 301 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 198 198 0

NO 96 96 0

Total Votes Cast 294 294 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 301 301 0
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Precinct 065

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 26

11Ballots Cast - Total 11 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.31%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 9 9 0

NO 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 11 11 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 9 9 0

NO 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 11 11 0
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Precinct 066

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,130

445Ballots Cast - Total 445 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 305 305 0

NO 135 135 0

Total Votes Cast 440 440 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 445 445 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 288 288 0

NO 147 147 0

Total Votes Cast 435 435 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 445 445 0
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Precinct 067

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,782

647Ballots Cast - Total 647 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.26%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 357 357 0

NO 285 285 0

Total Votes Cast 642 642 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 647 647 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 350 350 0

NO 292 292 0

Total Votes Cast 642 642 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 647 647 0
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Precinct 068

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,395

572Ballots Cast - Total 572 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.00%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 253 253 0

NO 312 312 0

Total Votes Cast 565 565 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 572 572 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 240 240 0

NO 325 325 0

Total Votes Cast 565 565 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 572 572 0
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Precinct 069

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,085

1,734Ballots Cast - Total 1,734 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.45%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 928 928 0

NO 787 787 0

Total Votes Cast 1,715 1,715 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,734 1,734 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 910 910 0

NO 798 798 0

Total Votes Cast 1,708 1,708 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 26 0

Contest Totals 1,734 1,734 0
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Precinct 070

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 746

273Ballots Cast - Total 273 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 36.60%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 174 174 0

NO 96 96 0

Total Votes Cast 270 270 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 273 273 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 166 166 0

NO 100 100 0

Total Votes Cast 266 266 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 273 273 0
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Precinct 071

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 192

20Ballots Cast - Total 20 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 10.42%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 19 19 0

NO 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 20 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 20 20 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 17 17 0

NO 3 3 0

Total Votes Cast 20 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 20 20 0
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Precinct 072

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,838

955Ballots Cast - Total 955 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 24.88%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 536 536 0

NO 413 413 0

Total Votes Cast 949 949 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 955 955 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 516 516 0

NO 429 429 0

Total Votes Cast 945 945 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 955 955 0
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Precinct 073

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,542

1,166Ballots Cast - Total 1,166 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 45.87%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 600 600 0

NO 551 551 0

Total Votes Cast 1,151 1,151 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,166 1,166 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 591 591 0

NO 553 553 0

Total Votes Cast 1,144 1,144 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 22 0

Contest Totals 1,166 1,166 0
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Precinct 074

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,452

1,331Ballots Cast - Total 1,331 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 54.28%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 886 886 0

NO 414 414 0

Total Votes Cast 1,300 1,300 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 31 0

Contest Totals 1,331 1,331 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 862 862 0

NO 440 440 0

Total Votes Cast 1,302 1,302 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 29 0

Contest Totals 1,331 1,331 0
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Precinct 075

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,905

938Ballots Cast - Total 938 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.29%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 464 464 0

NO 467 467 0

Total Votes Cast 931 931 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 938 938 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 458 458 0

NO 462 462 0

Total Votes Cast 920 920 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 938 938 0
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Precinct 076

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 410

44Ballots Cast - Total 44 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 10.73%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 40 40 0

NO 3 3 0

Total Votes Cast 43 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 44 44 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 35 35 0

NO 8 8 0

Total Votes Cast 43 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 44 44 0
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Precinct 077

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,658

1,135Ballots Cast - Total 1,135 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.70%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 766 766 0

NO 351 351 0

Total Votes Cast 1,117 1,117 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,135 1,135 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 739 739 0

NO 382 382 0

Total Votes Cast 1,121 1,121 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,135 1,135 0
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Precinct 078

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,664

734Ballots Cast - Total 734 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 44.11%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 361 361 0

NO 362 362 0

Total Votes Cast 723 723 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 734 734 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 372 372 0

NO 354 354 0

Total Votes Cast 726 726 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 734 734 0
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Precinct 079

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,518

981Ballots Cast - Total 981 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.89%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 614 614 0

NO 361 361 0

Total Votes Cast 975 975 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 981 981 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 579 579 0

NO 386 386 0

Total Votes Cast 965 965 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 981 981 0
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Precinct 080

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,444

923Ballots Cast - Total 923 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.77%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 485 485 0

NO 416 416 0

Total Votes Cast 901 901 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 22 0

Contest Totals 923 923 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 485 485 0

NO 424 424 0

Total Votes Cast 909 909 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 923 923 0
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Precinct 081

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,308

366Ballots Cast - Total 366 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.98%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 228 228 0

NO 136 136 0

Total Votes Cast 364 364 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 366 366 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 220 220 0

NO 144 144 0

Total Votes Cast 364 364 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 366 366 0
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Precinct 082

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,180

873Ballots Cast - Total 873 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.05%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 399 399 0

NO 463 463 0

Total Votes Cast 862 862 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 873 873 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 403 403 0

NO 462 462 0

Total Votes Cast 865 865 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 873 873 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 81 of



Precinct 083

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,331

709Ballots Cast - Total 709 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.42%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 336 336 0

NO 367 367 0

Total Votes Cast 703 703 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 709 709 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 321 321 0

NO 375 375 0

Total Votes Cast 696 696 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 709 709 0
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Precinct 084

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 7,819

3,893Ballots Cast - Total 3,893 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 49.79%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 2,532 2,532 0

NO 1,314 1,314 0

Total Votes Cast 3,846 3,846 0

Overvotes 2 2 0

Undervotes 45 45 0

Contest Totals 3,893 3,893 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 2,448 2,448 0

NO 1,392 1,392 0

Total Votes Cast 3,840 3,840 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 52 52 0

Contest Totals 3,893 3,893 0
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Precinct 085

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,119

285Ballots Cast - Total 285 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.47%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 191 191 0

NO 94 94 0

Total Votes Cast 285 285 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 285 285 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 180 180 0

NO 104 104 0

Total Votes Cast 284 284 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 285 285 0
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Precinct 086

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,981

1,078Ballots Cast - Total 1,078 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 631 631 0

NO 435 435 0

Total Votes Cast 1,066 1,066 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,078 1,078 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 594 594 0

NO 467 467 0

Total Votes Cast 1,061 1,061 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,078 1,078 0
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Precinct 087

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 544

146Ballots Cast - Total 146 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.84%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 108 108 0

NO 37 37 0

Total Votes Cast 145 145 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 146 146 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 101 101 0

NO 40 40 0

Total Votes Cast 141 141 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 146 146 0
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Precinct 088

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,127

1,275Ballots Cast - Total 1,275 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.77%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 901 901 0

NO 366 366 0

Total Votes Cast 1,267 1,267 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 1,275 1,275 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 883 883 0

NO 376 376 0

Total Votes Cast 1,259 1,259 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 1,275 1,275 0
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Precinct 089

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,006

1,060Ballots Cast - Total 1,060 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.26%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 645 645 0

NO 405 405 0

Total Votes Cast 1,050 1,050 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 1,060 1,060 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 621 621 0

NO 423 423 0

Total Votes Cast 1,044 1,044 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 1,060 1,060 0
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Precinct 090

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,719

508Ballots Cast - Total 508 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.55%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 264 264 0

NO 241 241 0

Total Votes Cast 505 505 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 508 508 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 253 253 0

NO 252 252 0

Total Votes Cast 505 505 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 508 508 0
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Precinct 091

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,051

887Ballots Cast - Total 887 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.07%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 468 468 0

NO 413 413 0

Total Votes Cast 881 881 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 887 887 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 442 442 0

NO 428 428 0

Total Votes Cast 870 870 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 887 887 0
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Precinct 092

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,168

1,376Ballots Cast - Total 1,376 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 43.43%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 801 801 0

NO 561 561 0

Total Votes Cast 1,362 1,362 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,376 1,376 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 779 779 0

NO 570 570 0

Total Votes Cast 1,349 1,349 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 27 0

Contest Totals 1,376 1,376 0
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Precinct 093

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,119

793Ballots Cast - Total 793 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.42%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 425 425 0

NO 361 361 0

Total Votes Cast 786 786 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 793 793 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 413 413 0

NO 371 371 0

Total Votes Cast 784 784 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 793 793 0
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Precinct 094

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,079

807Ballots Cast - Total 807 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.82%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 409 409 0

NO 392 392 0

Total Votes Cast 801 801 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 807 807 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 396 396 0

NO 397 397 0

Total Votes Cast 793 793 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 807 807 0
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Precinct 095

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,431

447Ballots Cast - Total 447 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 31.24%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 252 252 0

NO 193 193 0

Total Votes Cast 445 445 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 447 447 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 234 234 0

NO 209 209 0

Total Votes Cast 443 443 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 447 447 0
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Precinct 096

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,394

1,027Ballots Cast - Total 1,027 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.90%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 512 512 0

NO 503 503 0

Total Votes Cast 1,015 1,015 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,027 1,027 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 499 499 0

NO 517 517 0

Total Votes Cast 1,016 1,016 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 1,027 1,027 0
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Precinct 097

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,931

656Ballots Cast - Total 656 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.97%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 364 364 0

NO 287 287 0

Total Votes Cast 651 651 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 656 656 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 353 353 0

NO 295 295 0

Total Votes Cast 648 648 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 656 656 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 96 of



Precinct 098

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,107

727Ballots Cast - Total 727 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.40%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 405 405 0

NO 312 312 0

Total Votes Cast 717 717 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 727 727 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 403 403 0

NO 316 316 0

Total Votes Cast 719 719 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 727 727 0
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Precinct 099

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,255

1,087Ballots Cast - Total 1,087 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 48.20%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 665 665 0

NO 405 405 0

Total Votes Cast 1,070 1,070 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,087 1,087 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 659 659 0

NO 412 412 0

Total Votes Cast 1,071 1,071 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 1,087 1,087 0
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Precinct 100

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,659

878Ballots Cast - Total 878 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.02%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 499 499 0

NO 373 373 0

Total Votes Cast 872 872 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 878 878 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 479 479 0

NO 388 388 0

Total Votes Cast 867 867 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 878 878 0
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Precinct 101

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,104

645Ballots Cast - Total 645 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.66%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 382 382 0

NO 254 254 0

Total Votes Cast 636 636 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 645 645 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 370 370 0

NO 264 264 0

Total Votes Cast 634 634 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 645 645 0
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Precinct 102

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 910

140Ballots Cast - Total 140 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 15.38%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 90 90 0

NO 49 49 0

Total Votes Cast 139 139 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 140 140 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 83 83 0

NO 55 55 0

Total Votes Cast 138 138 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 140 140 0
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Precinct 103

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,218

495Ballots Cast - Total 495 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.64%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 245 245 0

NO 246 246 0

Total Votes Cast 491 491 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 495 495 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 238 238 0

NO 250 250 0

Total Votes Cast 488 488 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 495 495 0
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Precinct 104

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,603

1,453Ballots Cast - Total 1,453 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 31.57%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 937 937 0

NO 505 505 0

Total Votes Cast 1,442 1,442 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,453 1,453 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 908 908 0

NO 534 534 0

Total Votes Cast 1,442 1,442 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,453 1,453 0
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Precinct 105

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,027

440Ballots Cast - Total 440 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 21.71%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 230 230 0

NO 208 208 0

Total Votes Cast 438 438 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 440 440 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 218 218 0

NO 216 216 0

Total Votes Cast 434 434 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 440 440 0
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Precinct 106

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,433

689Ballots Cast - Total 689 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 48.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 437 437 0

NO 251 251 0

Total Votes Cast 688 688 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 689 689 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 425 425 0

NO 251 251 0

Total Votes Cast 676 676 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 689 689 0
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Precinct 107

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,191

1,084Ballots Cast - Total 1,084 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.97%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 648 648 0

NO 427 427 0

Total Votes Cast 1,075 1,075 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,084 1,084 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 618 618 0

NO 452 452 0

Total Votes Cast 1,070 1,070 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,084 1,084 0
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Precinct 108

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,113

1,475Ballots Cast - Total 1,475 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.86%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 832 832 0

NO 625 625 0

Total Votes Cast 1,457 1,457 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,475 1,475 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 804 804 0

NO 652 652 0

Total Votes Cast 1,456 1,456 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,475 1,475 0
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Precinct 109

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 7,376

2,405Ballots Cast - Total 2,405 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.61%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,589 1,589 0

NO 792 792 0

Total Votes Cast 2,381 2,381 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 24 0

Contest Totals 2,405 2,405 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,518 1,518 0

NO 854 854 0

Total Votes Cast 2,372 2,372 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 33 0

Contest Totals 2,405 2,405 0
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Precinct 110

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,309

141Ballots Cast - Total 141 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 6.11%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 123 123 0

NO 17 17 0

Total Votes Cast 140 140 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 141 141 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 121 121 0

NO 17 17 0

Total Votes Cast 138 138 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 141 141 0
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Precinct 111

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,143

815Ballots Cast - Total 815 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.03%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 387 387 0

NO 421 421 0

Total Votes Cast 808 808 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 815 815 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 380 380 0

NO 426 426 0

Total Votes Cast 806 806 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 815 815 0
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Precinct 112

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,104

1,399Ballots Cast - Total 1,399 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 45.07%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 946 946 0

NO 442 442 0

Total Votes Cast 1,388 1,388 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,399 1,399 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 930 930 0

NO 457 457 0

Total Votes Cast 1,387 1,387 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,399 1,399 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 111 of



Precinct 113

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,286

745Ballots Cast - Total 745 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 22.67%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 399 399 0

NO 340 340 0

Total Votes Cast 739 739 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 745 745 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 378 378 0

NO 356 356 0

Total Votes Cast 734 734 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 745 745 0
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Precinct 114

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 950

77Ballots Cast - Total 77 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 8.11%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 45 45 0

NO 32 32 0

Total Votes Cast 77 77 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 77 77 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 42 42 0

NO 34 34 0

Total Votes Cast 76 76 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 77 77 0
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Precinct 115

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,786

1,963Ballots Cast - Total 1,963 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.93%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,271 1,271 0

NO 678 678 0

Total Votes Cast 1,949 1,949 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 1,963 1,963 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,208 1,208 0

NO 728 728 0

Total Votes Cast 1,936 1,936 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 27 0

Contest Totals 1,963 1,963 0
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Precinct 116

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,897

1,904Ballots Cast - Total 1,904 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.29%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,104 1,104 0

NO 788 788 0

Total Votes Cast 1,892 1,892 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,904 1,904 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,040 1,040 0

NO 838 838 0

Total Votes Cast 1,878 1,878 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 26 0

Contest Totals 1,904 1,904 0
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Precinct 117

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,577

816Ballots Cast - Total 816 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 31.66%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 416 416 0

NO 391 391 0

Total Votes Cast 807 807 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 816 816 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 408 408 0

NO 401 401 0

Total Votes Cast 809 809 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 816 816 0
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Precinct 118

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,901

1,271Ballots Cast - Total 1,271 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 43.81%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 765 765 0

NO 497 497 0

Total Votes Cast 1,262 1,262 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,271 1,271 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 728 728 0

NO 530 530 0

Total Votes Cast 1,258 1,258 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 1,271 1,271 0
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Precinct 119

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,228

737Ballots Cast - Total 737 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 411 411 0

NO 318 318 0

Total Votes Cast 729 729 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 737 737 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 389 389 0

NO 337 337 0

Total Votes Cast 726 726 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 737 737 0
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Precinct 120

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,161

975Ballots Cast - Total 975 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.84%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 537 537 0

NO 437 437 0

Total Votes Cast 974 974 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 975 975 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 504 504 0

NO 462 462 0

Total Votes Cast 966 966 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 975 975 0
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Precinct 121

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 918

492Ballots Cast - Total 492 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 53.59%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 270 270 0

NO 217 217 0

Total Votes Cast 487 487 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 492 492 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 263 263 0

NO 225 225 0

Total Votes Cast 488 488 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 492 492 0
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Precinct 122

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,257

671Ballots Cast - Total 671 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.73%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 331 331 0

NO 333 333 0

Total Votes Cast 664 664 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 671 671 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 306 306 0

NO 353 353 0

Total Votes Cast 659 659 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 671 671 0
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Precinct 123

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,717

1,177Ballots Cast - Total 1,177 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 24.95%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 673 673 0

NO 497 497 0

Total Votes Cast 1,170 1,170 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 1,177 1,177 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 629 629 0

NO 532 532 0

Total Votes Cast 1,161 1,161 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 1,177 1,177 0
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Precinct 124

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,726

508Ballots Cast - Total 508 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.43%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 249 249 0

NO 251 251 0

Total Votes Cast 500 500 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 508 508 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 240 240 0

NO 258 258 0

Total Votes Cast 498 498 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 508 508 0
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Precinct 125

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,371

1,048Ballots Cast - Total 1,048 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 44.20%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 674 674 0

NO 368 368 0

Total Votes Cast 1,042 1,042 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 1,048 1,048 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 648 648 0

NO 382 382 0

Total Votes Cast 1,030 1,030 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,048 1,048 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 124 of



Precinct 126

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,688

786Ballots Cast - Total 786 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.56%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 400 400 0

NO 375 375 0

Total Votes Cast 775 775 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 786 786 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 390 390 0

NO 382 382 0

Total Votes Cast 772 772 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 786 786 0
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Precinct 127

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,884

3,273Ballots Cast - Total 3,273 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.54%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 2,136 2,136 0

NO 1,103 1,103 0

Total Votes Cast 3,239 3,239 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 34 34 0

Contest Totals 3,273 3,273 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 2,079 2,079 0

NO 1,154 1,154 0

Total Votes Cast 3,233 3,233 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 40 40 0

Contest Totals 3,273 3,273 0
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Precinct 128

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,390

939Ballots Cast - Total 939 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.29%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 481 481 0

NO 451 451 0

Total Votes Cast 932 932 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 939 939 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 465 465 0

NO 462 462 0

Total Votes Cast 927 927 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 939 939 0
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Precinct 129

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,350

687Ballots Cast - Total 687 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.23%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 391 391 0

NO 290 290 0

Total Votes Cast 681 681 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 687 687 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 375 375 0

NO 303 303 0

Total Votes Cast 678 678 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 687 687 0
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Precinct 130

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,036

656Ballots Cast - Total 656 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 326 326 0

NO 322 322 0

Total Votes Cast 648 648 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 656 656 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 319 319 0

NO 330 330 0

Total Votes Cast 649 649 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 656 656 0
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Precinct 131

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,282

1,117Ballots Cast - Total 1,117 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 48.95%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 578 578 0

NO 532 532 0

Total Votes Cast 1,110 1,110 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 1,117 1,117 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 569 569 0

NO 536 536 0

Total Votes Cast 1,105 1,105 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,117 1,117 0
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Precinct 132

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,469

440Ballots Cast - Total 440 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.95%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 231 231 0

NO 205 205 0

Total Votes Cast 436 436 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 440 440 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 220 220 0

NO 214 214 0

Total Votes Cast 434 434 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 440 440 0
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Precinct 133

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,041

1,233Ballots Cast - Total 1,233 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.51%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 707 707 0

NO 520 520 0

Total Votes Cast 1,227 1,227 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 1,233 1,233 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 667 667 0

NO 554 554 0

Total Votes Cast 1,221 1,221 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,233 1,233 0
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Precinct 134

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,361

531Ballots Cast - Total 531 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 22.49%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 332 332 0

NO 195 195 0

Total Votes Cast 527 527 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 531 531 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 320 320 0

NO 204 204 0

Total Votes Cast 524 524 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 531 531 0
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Precinct 135

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 213

20Ballots Cast - Total 20 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 9.39%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 18 18 0

NO 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 19 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 20 20 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 16 16 0

NO 3 3 0

Total Votes Cast 19 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 20 20 0
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Precinct 136

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 188

25Ballots Cast - Total 25 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 13.30%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 25 25 0

NO 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 25 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 25 25 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 23 23 0

NO 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 25 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 25 25 0
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Precinct 137

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 168

18Ballots Cast - Total 18 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 10.71%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 16 16 0

NO 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 18 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 18 18 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 13 13 0

NO 4 4 0

Total Votes Cast 17 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 18 18 0
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Precinct 138

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 559

75Ballots Cast - Total 75 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 13.42%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 66 66 0

NO 5 5 0

Total Votes Cast 71 71 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 75 75 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 64 64 0

NO 8 8 0

Total Votes Cast 72 72 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 75 75 0
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Precinct 139

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 631

104Ballots Cast - Total 104 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 16.48%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 75 75 0

NO 29 29 0

Total Votes Cast 104 104 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 104 104 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 72 72 0

NO 31 31 0

Total Votes Cast 103 103 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 104 104 0
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Precinct 140

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 934

248Ballots Cast - Total 248 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.55%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 104 104 0

NO 143 143 0

Total Votes Cast 247 247 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 248 248 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 96 96 0

NO 149 149 0

Total Votes Cast 245 245 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 248 248 0
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Precinct 141

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,772

2,556Ballots Cast - Total 2,556 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 53.56%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,663 1,663 0

NO 864 864 0

Total Votes Cast 2,527 2,527 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 29 0

Contest Totals 2,556 2,556 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,594 1,594 0

NO 923 923 0

Total Votes Cast 2,517 2,517 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 39 0

Contest Totals 2,556 2,556 0
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Precinct 142

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,896

1,250Ballots Cast - Total 1,250 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 805 805 0

NO 428 428 0

Total Votes Cast 1,233 1,233 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 1,250 1,250 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 765 765 0

NO 466 466 0

Total Votes Cast 1,231 1,231 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,250 1,250 0
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Precinct 143

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,004

340Ballots Cast - Total 340 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.86%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 122 122 0

NO 216 216 0

Total Votes Cast 338 338 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 340 340 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 126 126 0

NO 209 209 0

Total Votes Cast 335 335 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 340 340 0
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Precinct 144

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,519

849Ballots Cast - Total 849 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.70%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 475 475 0

NO 366 366 0

Total Votes Cast 841 841 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 849 849 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 452 452 0

NO 386 386 0

Total Votes Cast 838 838 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 849 849 0
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Precinct 145

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,883

2,752Ballots Cast - Total 2,752 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 56.36%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,938 1,938 0

NO 779 779 0

Total Votes Cast 2,717 2,717 0

Overvotes 3 3 0

Undervotes 32 32 0

Contest Totals 2,752 2,752 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,887 1,887 0

NO 827 827 0

Total Votes Cast 2,714 2,714 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 38 0

Contest Totals 2,752 2,752 0
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Precinct 146

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,009

779Ballots Cast - Total 779 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.89%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 545 545 0

NO 223 223 0

Total Votes Cast 768 768 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 779 779 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 526 526 0

NO 242 242 0

Total Votes Cast 768 768 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 779 779 0
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Precinct 147

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,932

653Ballots Cast - Total 653 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 22.27%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 381 381 0

NO 262 262 0

Total Votes Cast 643 643 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 653 653 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 358 358 0

NO 282 282 0

Total Votes Cast 640 640 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 653 653 0
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Precinct 148

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,429

916Ballots Cast - Total 916 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.71%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 601 601 0

NO 310 310 0

Total Votes Cast 911 911 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 916 916 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 580 580 0

NO 327 327 0

Total Votes Cast 907 907 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 916 916 0
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Precinct 149

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,394

763Ballots Cast - Total 763 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 31.87%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 481 481 0

NO 277 277 0

Total Votes Cast 758 758 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 763 763 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 462 462 0

NO 289 289 0

Total Votes Cast 751 751 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 763 763 0
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Precinct 150

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 830

143Ballots Cast - Total 143 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.23%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 83 83 0

NO 58 58 0

Total Votes Cast 141 141 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 143 143 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 84 84 0

NO 57 57 0

Total Votes Cast 141 141 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 143 143 0
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Precinct 151

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,273

682Ballots Cast - Total 682 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 53.57%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 408 408 0

NO 267 267 0

Total Votes Cast 675 675 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 682 682 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 406 406 0

NO 267 267 0

Total Votes Cast 673 673 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 682 682 0
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Precinct 152

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 973

184Ballots Cast - Total 184 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 18.91%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 127 127 0

NO 52 52 0

Total Votes Cast 179 179 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 184 184 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 121 121 0

NO 60 60 0

Total Votes Cast 181 181 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 184 184 0
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Precinct 153

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,813

1,221Ballots Cast - Total 1,221 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.02%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 734 734 0

NO 476 476 0

Total Votes Cast 1,210 1,210 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,221 1,221 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 692 692 0

NO 504 504 0

Total Votes Cast 1,196 1,196 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 25 0

Contest Totals 1,221 1,221 0
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Precinct 154

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,202

332Ballots Cast - Total 332 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 15.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 222 222 0

NO 102 102 0

Total Votes Cast 324 324 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 332 332 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 214 214 0

NO 113 113 0

Total Votes Cast 327 327 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 332 332 0
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Precinct 155

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,083

196Ballots Cast - Total 196 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 9.41%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 132 132 0

NO 62 62 0

Total Votes Cast 194 194 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 196 196 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 119 119 0

NO 73 73 0

Total Votes Cast 192 192 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 196 196 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 154 of



Precinct 156

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,026

440Ballots Cast - Total 440 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.88%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 230 230 0

NO 206 206 0

Total Votes Cast 436 436 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 440 440 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 226 226 0

NO 208 208 0

Total Votes Cast 434 434 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 440 440 0
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Precinct 157

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,303

569Ballots Cast - Total 569 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.23%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 378 378 0

NO 187 187 0

Total Votes Cast 565 565 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 569 569 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 356 356 0

NO 205 205 0

Total Votes Cast 561 561 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 569 569 0
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Precinct 158

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,941

859Ballots Cast - Total 859 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 44.26%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 590 590 0

NO 265 265 0

Total Votes Cast 855 855 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 859 859 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 568 568 0

NO 271 271 0

Total Votes Cast 839 839 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0

Contest Totals 859 859 0
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Precinct 159

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,545

709Ballots Cast - Total 709 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 15.60%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 454 454 0

NO 244 244 0

Total Votes Cast 698 698 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 709 709 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 436 436 0

NO 263 263 0

Total Votes Cast 699 699 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 709 709 0
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Precinct 160

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,890

278Ballots Cast - Total 278 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.71%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 202 202 0

NO 71 71 0

Total Votes Cast 273 273 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 278 278 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 184 184 0

NO 92 92 0

Total Votes Cast 276 276 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 278 278 0
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Precinct 161

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 897

404Ballots Cast - Total 404 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 45.04%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 199 199 0

NO 199 199 0

Total Votes Cast 398 398 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 404 404 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 194 194 0

NO 200 200 0

Total Votes Cast 394 394 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 404 404 0
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Precinct 162

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,892

658Ballots Cast - Total 658 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 34.78%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 436 436 0

NO 219 219 0

Total Votes Cast 655 655 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 658 658 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 421 421 0

NO 234 234 0

Total Votes Cast 655 655 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 658 658 0
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Precinct 163

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,249

921Ballots Cast - Total 921 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.95%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 632 632 0

NO 289 289 0

Total Votes Cast 921 921 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 921 921 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 615 615 0

NO 298 298 0

Total Votes Cast 913 913 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 921 921 0
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Precinct 164

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,444

1,369Ballots Cast - Total 1,369 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.75%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 803 803 0

NO 557 557 0

Total Votes Cast 1,360 1,360 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,369 1,369 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 789 789 0

NO 564 564 0

Total Votes Cast 1,353 1,353 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 1,369 1,369 0
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Precinct 165

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 933

250Ballots Cast - Total 250 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.80%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 108 108 0

NO 142 142 0

Total Votes Cast 250 250 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 250 250 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 103 103 0

NO 143 143 0

Total Votes Cast 246 246 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 250 250 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 164 of



Precinct 166

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,203

1,191Ballots Cast - Total 1,191 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 22.89%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 597 597 0

NO 586 586 0

Total Votes Cast 1,183 1,183 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 1,191 1,191 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 588 588 0

NO 585 585 0

Total Votes Cast 1,173 1,173 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,191 1,191 0
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Precinct 167

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,660

642Ballots Cast - Total 642 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.67%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 312 312 0

NO 324 324 0

Total Votes Cast 636 636 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 642 642 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 319 319 0

NO 318 318 0

Total Votes Cast 637 637 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 642 642 0
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Precinct 168

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 961

400Ballots Cast - Total 400 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.62%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 242 242 0

NO 155 155 0

Total Votes Cast 397 397 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 400 400 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 230 230 0

NO 164 164 0

Total Votes Cast 394 394 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 400 400 0
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Precinct 169

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,697

1,598Ballots Cast - Total 1,598 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 43.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,088 1,088 0

NO 500 500 0

Total Votes Cast 1,588 1,588 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 1,598 1,598 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,056 1,056 0

NO 520 520 0

Total Votes Cast 1,576 1,576 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 21 21 0

Contest Totals 1,598 1,598 0
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Precinct 170

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,512

960Ballots Cast - Total 960 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 651 651 0

NO 296 296 0

Total Votes Cast 947 947 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 960 960 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 614 614 0

NO 323 323 0

Total Votes Cast 937 937 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 23 0

Contest Totals 960 960 0
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Precinct 171

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,806

1,343Ballots Cast - Total 1,343 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.86%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 852 852 0

NO 473 473 0

Total Votes Cast 1,325 1,325 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,343 1,343 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 835 835 0

NO 484 484 0

Total Votes Cast 1,319 1,319 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 24 0

Contest Totals 1,343 1,343 0
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Precinct 172

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,780

2,362Ballots Cast - Total 2,362 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.87%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,627 1,627 0

NO 710 710 0

Total Votes Cast 2,337 2,337 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 25 0

Contest Totals 2,362 2,362 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,567 1,567 0

NO 767 767 0

Total Votes Cast 2,334 2,334 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 28 0

Contest Totals 2,362 2,362 0
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Precinct 173

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,975

1,120Ballots Cast - Total 1,120 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.65%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 731 731 0

NO 378 378 0

Total Votes Cast 1,109 1,109 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,120 1,120 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 700 700 0

NO 409 409 0

Total Votes Cast 1,109 1,109 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,120 1,120 0
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Precinct 174

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,611

1,540Ballots Cast - Total 1,540 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.40%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 876 876 0

NO 657 657 0

Total Votes Cast 1,533 1,533 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 1,540 1,540 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 823 823 0

NO 697 697 0

Total Votes Cast 1,520 1,520 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0

Contest Totals 1,540 1,540 0
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Precinct 175

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,205

830Ballots Cast - Total 830 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.74%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 512 512 0

NO 312 312 0

Total Votes Cast 824 824 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 830 830 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 480 480 0

NO 334 334 0

Total Votes Cast 814 814 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 830 830 0
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Precinct 176

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,874

530Ballots Cast - Total 530 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 28.28%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 261 261 0

NO 265 265 0

Total Votes Cast 526 526 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 530 530 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 245 245 0

NO 273 273 0

Total Votes Cast 518 518 0

Overvotes 2 2 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 530 530 0
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Precinct 177

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,060

1,105Ballots Cast - Total 1,105 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 545 545 0

NO 552 552 0

Total Votes Cast 1,097 1,097 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 1,105 1,105 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 517 517 0

NO 578 578 0

Total Votes Cast 1,095 1,095 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,105 1,105 0
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Precinct 178

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,846

1,106Ballots Cast - Total 1,106 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.86%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 551 551 0

NO 549 549 0

Total Votes Cast 1,100 1,100 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 1,106 1,106 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 515 515 0

NO 568 568 0

Total Votes Cast 1,083 1,083 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 23 0

Contest Totals 1,106 1,106 0
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Precinct 179

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,750

1,878Ballots Cast - Total 1,878 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 50.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 985 985 0

NO 868 868 0

Total Votes Cast 1,853 1,853 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 25 0

Contest Totals 1,878 1,878 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 966 966 0

NO 895 895 0

Total Votes Cast 1,861 1,861 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,878 1,878 0
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Precinct 180

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,429

1,283Ballots Cast - Total 1,283 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.42%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 643 643 0

NO 634 634 0

Total Votes Cast 1,277 1,277 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 1,283 1,283 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 609 609 0

NO 653 653 0

Total Votes Cast 1,262 1,262 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 21 0

Contest Totals 1,283 1,283 0
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Precinct 181

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,577

1,560Ballots Cast - Total 1,560 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 43.61%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 750 750 0

NO 795 795 0

Total Votes Cast 1,545 1,545 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,560 1,560 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 703 703 0

NO 836 836 0

Total Votes Cast 1,539 1,539 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 21 0

Contest Totals 1,560 1,560 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 180 of



Precinct 182

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,927

1,354Ballots Cast - Total 1,354 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 34.48%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 710 710 0

NO 630 630 0

Total Votes Cast 1,340 1,340 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,354 1,354 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 677 677 0

NO 652 652 0

Total Votes Cast 1,329 1,329 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 25 0

Contest Totals 1,354 1,354 0
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Precinct 183

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,603

616Ballots Cast - Total 616 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.43%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 294 294 0

NO 314 314 0

Total Votes Cast 608 608 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 616 616 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 289 289 0

NO 317 317 0

Total Votes Cast 606 606 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 616 616 0
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Precinct 184

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,872

2,815Ballots Cast - Total 2,815 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.96%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,765 1,765 0

NO 1,030 1,030 0

Total Votes Cast 2,795 2,795 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0

Contest Totals 2,815 2,815 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,700 1,700 0

NO 1,082 1,082 0

Total Votes Cast 2,782 2,782 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 33 0

Contest Totals 2,815 2,815 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 183 of



Precinct 185

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,010

527Ballots Cast - Total 527 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 353 353 0

NO 167 167 0

Total Votes Cast 520 520 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 527 527 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 342 342 0

NO 183 183 0

Total Votes Cast 525 525 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 527 527 0
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Precinct 186

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 339

158Ballots Cast - Total 158 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.61%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 74 74 0

NO 77 77 0

Total Votes Cast 151 151 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 158 158 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 80 80 0

NO 77 77 0

Total Votes Cast 157 157 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 158 158 0
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Precinct 187

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,737

1,476Ballots Cast - Total 1,476 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.50%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 966 966 0

NO 501 501 0

Total Votes Cast 1,467 1,467 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,476 1,476 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 929 929 0

NO 532 532 0

Total Votes Cast 1,461 1,461 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,476 1,476 0
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Precinct 188

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,837

1,019Ballots Cast - Total 1,019 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.92%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 550 550 0

NO 457 457 0

Total Votes Cast 1,007 1,007 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,019 1,019 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 518 518 0

NO 486 486 0

Total Votes Cast 1,004 1,004 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,019 1,019 0
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Precinct 189

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,627

588Ballots Cast - Total 588 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 36.14%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 323 323 0

NO 260 260 0

Total Votes Cast 583 583 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 588 588 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 314 314 0

NO 260 260 0

Total Votes Cast 574 574 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 588 588 0
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Precinct 190

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,820

292Ballots Cast - Total 292 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 16.04%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 197 197 0

NO 88 88 0

Total Votes Cast 285 285 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 292 292 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 192 192 0

NO 95 95 0

Total Votes Cast 287 287 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 292 292 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 189 of



Precinct 191

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,203

363Ballots Cast - Total 363 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.17%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 200 200 0

NO 159 159 0

Total Votes Cast 359 359 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 363 363 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 196 196 0

NO 164 164 0

Total Votes Cast 360 360 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 363 363 0
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Precinct 192

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,236

1,210Ballots Cast - Total 1,210 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.39%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 597 597 0

NO 603 603 0

Total Votes Cast 1,200 1,200 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 1,210 1,210 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 573 573 0

NO 619 619 0

Total Votes Cast 1,192 1,192 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,210 1,210 0
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Precinct 193

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,698

919Ballots Cast - Total 919 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 54.12%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 585 585 0

NO 324 324 0

Total Votes Cast 909 909 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 919 919 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 571 571 0

NO 334 334 0

Total Votes Cast 905 905 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 919 919 0
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Precinct 194

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,374

1,289Ballots Cast - Total 1,289 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.20%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 871 871 0

NO 406 406 0

Total Votes Cast 1,277 1,277 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,289 1,289 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 837 837 0

NO 434 434 0

Total Votes Cast 1,271 1,271 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,289 1,289 0
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Precinct 195

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,982

1,590Ballots Cast - Total 1,590 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.93%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,040 1,040 0

NO 542 542 0

Total Votes Cast 1,582 1,582 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 1,590 1,590 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 995 995 0

NO 576 576 0

Total Votes Cast 1,571 1,571 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,590 1,590 0
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Precinct 197

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,822

947Ballots Cast - Total 947 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.56%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 505 505 0

NO 437 437 0

Total Votes Cast 942 942 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 947 947 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 483 483 0

NO 457 457 0

Total Votes Cast 940 940 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 947 947 0
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Precinct 198

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,510

967Ballots Cast - Total 967 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.53%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 563 563 0

NO 395 395 0

Total Votes Cast 958 958 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 967 967 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 538 538 0

NO 414 414 0

Total Votes Cast 952 952 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 967 967 0
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Precinct 199

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,781

1,348Ballots Cast - Total 1,348 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 48.47%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 667 667 0

NO 669 669 0

Total Votes Cast 1,336 1,336 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,348 1,348 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 646 646 0

NO 683 683 0

Total Votes Cast 1,329 1,329 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,348 1,348 0
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Precinct 200

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,378

846Ballots Cast - Total 846 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.58%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 559 559 0

NO 280 280 0

Total Votes Cast 839 839 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 846 846 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 538 538 0

NO 294 294 0

Total Votes Cast 832 832 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 846 846 0
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Precinct 201

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,500

823Ballots Cast - Total 823 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.51%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 569 569 0

NO 248 248 0

Total Votes Cast 817 817 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 823 823 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 547 547 0

NO 262 262 0

Total Votes Cast 809 809 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 823 823 0
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Precinct 202

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,672

1,253Ballots Cast - Total 1,253 0

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0

Voter Turnout - Total 34.12%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 804 804 0

NO 440 440 0

Total Votes Cast 1,244 1,244 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,253 1,253 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 755 755 0

NO 477 477 0

Total Votes Cast 1,232 1,232 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 21 0

Contest Totals 1,253 1,253 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 200 of



Precinct 203

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,828

387Ballots Cast - Total 387 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 21.17%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 237 237 0

NO 145 145 0

Total Votes Cast 382 382 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 387 387 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 229 229 0

NO 155 155 0

Total Votes Cast 384 384 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 387 387 0
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Precinct 204

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 552

164Ballots Cast - Total 164 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.71%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 62 62 0

NO 99 99 0

Total Votes Cast 161 161 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 164 164 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 57 57 0

NO 103 103 0

Total Votes Cast 160 160 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 164 164 0
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Precinct 205

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,691

1,566Ballots Cast - Total 1,566 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 58.19%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 982 982 0

NO 572 572 0

Total Votes Cast 1,554 1,554 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,566 1,566 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 960 960 0

NO 588 588 0

Total Votes Cast 1,548 1,548 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 1,566 1,566 0
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Precinct 206

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 489

169Ballots Cast - Total 169 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 34.56%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 72 72 0

NO 96 96 0

Total Votes Cast 168 168 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 169 169 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 66 66 0

NO 98 98 0

Total Votes Cast 164 164 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 169 169 0
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Precinct 207

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,385

1,202Ballots Cast - Total 1,202 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 50.40%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 731 731 0

NO 452 452 0

Total Votes Cast 1,183 1,183 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,202 1,202 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 709 709 0

NO 467 467 0

Total Votes Cast 1,176 1,176 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 25 25 0

Contest Totals 1,202 1,202 0
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Precinct 208

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,795

472Ballots Cast - Total 472 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.30%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 228 228 0

NO 237 237 0

Total Votes Cast 465 465 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 472 472 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 212 212 0

NO 254 254 0

Total Votes Cast 466 466 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 472 472 0
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Precinct 209

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,948

1,357Ballots Cast - Total 1,357 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.03%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 836 836 0

NO 501 501 0

Total Votes Cast 1,337 1,337 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,357 1,357 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 799 799 0

NO 542 542 0

Total Votes Cast 1,341 1,341 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 1,357 1,357 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 207 of



Precinct 210

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,328

1,108Ballots Cast - Total 1,108 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.59%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 764 764 0

NO 333 333 0

Total Votes Cast 1,097 1,097 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 1,108 1,108 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 749 749 0

NO 351 351 0

Total Votes Cast 1,100 1,100 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 1,108 1,108 0
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Precinct 211

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,294

1,089Ballots Cast - Total 1,089 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.47%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 763 763 0

NO 314 314 0

Total Votes Cast 1,077 1,077 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,089 1,089 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 737 737 0

NO 340 340 0

Total Votes Cast 1,077 1,077 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,089 1,089 0
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Precinct 212

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,609

517Ballots Cast - Total 517 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.13%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 326 326 0

NO 188 188 0

Total Votes Cast 514 514 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 517 517 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 317 317 0

NO 195 195 0

Total Votes Cast 512 512 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 517 517 0
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Precinct 213

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 453

126Ballots Cast - Total 126 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.81%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 95 95 0

NO 30 30 0

Total Votes Cast 125 125 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 126 126 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 87 87 0

NO 37 37 0

Total Votes Cast 124 124 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 126 126 0
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Precinct 214

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,012

1,147Ballots Cast - Total 1,147 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 745 745 0

NO 389 389 0

Total Votes Cast 1,134 1,134 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 1,147 1,147 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 712 712 0

NO 415 415 0

Total Votes Cast 1,127 1,127 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0

Contest Totals 1,147 1,147 0
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Precinct 215

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,690

500Ballots Cast - Total 500 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.59%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 255 255 0

NO 242 242 0

Total Votes Cast 497 497 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 500 500 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 243 243 0

NO 245 245 0

Total Votes Cast 488 488 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 500 500 0
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Precinct 216

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,755

1,328Ballots Cast - Total 1,328 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 48.20%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 880 880 0

NO 431 431 0

Total Votes Cast 1,311 1,311 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 1,328 1,328 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 855 855 0

NO 463 463 0

Total Votes Cast 1,318 1,318 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 1,328 1,328 0
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Precinct 217

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,204

384Ballots Cast - Total 384 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.42%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 239 239 0

NO 142 142 0

Total Votes Cast 381 381 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 384 384 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 226 226 0

NO 154 154 0

Total Votes Cast 380 380 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 384 384 0
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Precinct 218

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,007

2,090Ballots Cast - Total 2,090 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 34.79%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,240 1,240 0

NO 840 840 0

Total Votes Cast 2,080 2,080 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 2,090 2,090 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,200 1,200 0

NO 860 860 0

Total Votes Cast 2,060 2,060 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 30 0

Contest Totals 2,090 2,090 0
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Precinct 219

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,839

716Ballots Cast - Total 716 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 423 423 0

NO 281 281 0

Total Votes Cast 704 704 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 716 716 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 396 396 0

NO 304 304 0

Total Votes Cast 700 700 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 716 716 0
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Precinct 220

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,211

1,603Ballots Cast - Total 1,603 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 49.92%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 882 882 0

NO 701 701 0

Total Votes Cast 1,583 1,583 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0

Contest Totals 1,603 1,603 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 860 860 0

NO 729 729 0

Total Votes Cast 1,589 1,589 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,603 1,603 0
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Precinct 221

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 701

221Ballots Cast - Total 221 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 31.53%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 105 105 0

NO 114 114 0

Total Votes Cast 219 219 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 221 221 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 102 102 0

NO 116 116 0

Total Votes Cast 218 218 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 221 221 0
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Precinct 222

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,341

544Ballots Cast - Total 544 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.24%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 277 277 0

NO 263 263 0

Total Votes Cast 540 540 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 544 544 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 253 253 0

NO 289 289 0

Total Votes Cast 542 542 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 544 544 0
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Precinct 223

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,866

438Ballots Cast - Total 438 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 23.47%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 275 275 0

NO 160 160 0

Total Votes Cast 435 435 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 438 438 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 263 263 0

NO 170 170 0

Total Votes Cast 433 433 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 438 438 0
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Precinct 224

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,630

1,709Ballots Cast - Total 1,709 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.78%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,003 1,003 0

NO 693 693 0

Total Votes Cast 1,696 1,696 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 1,709 1,709 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 957 957 0

NO 726 726 0

Total Votes Cast 1,683 1,683 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 26 0

Contest Totals 1,709 1,709 0
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Precinct 225

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,747

1,025Ballots Cast - Total 1,025 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.36%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 602 602 0

NO 409 409 0

Total Votes Cast 1,011 1,011 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,025 1,025 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 583 583 0

NO 426 426 0

Total Votes Cast 1,009 1,009 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 15 15 0

Contest Totals 1,025 1,025 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 223 of



Precinct 226

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,004

439Ballots Cast - Total 439 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 43.73%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 262 262 0

NO 174 174 0

Total Votes Cast 436 436 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 439 439 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 248 248 0

NO 187 187 0

Total Votes Cast 435 435 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 439 439 0
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Precinct 227

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,119

1,257Ballots Cast - Total 1,257 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 20.54%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 766 766 0

NO 478 478 0

Total Votes Cast 1,244 1,244 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 1,257 1,257 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 706 706 0

NO 527 527 0

Total Votes Cast 1,233 1,233 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 24 0

Contest Totals 1,257 1,257 0
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Precinct 228

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,180

625Ballots Cast - Total 625 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 52.97%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 346 346 0

NO 269 269 0

Total Votes Cast 615 615 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 625 625 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 338 338 0

NO 274 274 0

Total Votes Cast 612 612 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 625 625 0
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Precinct 229

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,741

1,557Ballots Cast - Total 1,557 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.12%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 836 836 0

NO 709 709 0

Total Votes Cast 1,545 1,545 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 1,557 1,557 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 792 792 0

NO 741 741 0

Total Votes Cast 1,533 1,533 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 23 23 0

Contest Totals 1,557 1,557 0
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Precinct 230

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,046

409Ballots Cast - Total 409 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.10%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 280 280 0

NO 126 126 0

Total Votes Cast 406 406 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 409 409 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 274 274 0

NO 131 131 0

Total Votes Cast 405 405 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 409 409 0
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Precinct 231

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 6,762

1,367Ballots Cast - Total 1,367 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 20.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 733 733 0

NO 611 611 0

Total Votes Cast 1,344 1,344 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 23 0

Contest Totals 1,367 1,367 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 690 690 0

NO 648 648 0

Total Votes Cast 1,338 1,338 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 29 0

Contest Totals 1,367 1,367 0
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Precinct 232

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,477

918Ballots Cast - Total 918 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 16.76%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 507 507 0

NO 405 405 0

Total Votes Cast 912 912 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 918 918 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 466 466 0

NO 440 440 0

Total Votes Cast 906 906 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 918 918 0
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Precinct 233

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,584

644Ballots Cast - Total 644 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 24.92%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 414 414 0

NO 224 224 0

Total Votes Cast 638 638 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 644 644 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 398 398 0

NO 238 238 0

Total Votes Cast 636 636 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 644 644 0
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Precinct 234

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,324

642Ballots Cast - Total 642 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.62%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 398 398 0

NO 236 236 0

Total Votes Cast 634 634 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 642 642 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 369 369 0

NO 256 256 0

Total Votes Cast 625 625 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0

Contest Totals 642 642 0
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Precinct 235

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 5,024

895Ballots Cast - Total 895 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.81%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 587 587 0

NO 301 301 0

Total Votes Cast 888 888 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 895 895 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 546 546 0

NO 331 331 0

Total Votes Cast 877 877 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0

Contest Totals 895 895 0
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Precinct 236

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,258

177Ballots Cast - Total 177 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 14.07%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 140 140 0

NO 37 37 0

Total Votes Cast 177 177 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 177 177 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 136 136 0

NO 38 38 0

Total Votes Cast 174 174 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 177 177 0
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Precinct 237

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,871

768Ballots Cast - Total 768 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.05%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 548 548 0

NO 206 206 0

Total Votes Cast 754 754 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 768 768 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 544 544 0

NO 214 214 0

Total Votes Cast 758 758 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 768 768 0
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Precinct 238

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,912

1,185Ballots Cast - Total 1,185 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.69%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 831 831 0

NO 340 340 0

Total Votes Cast 1,171 1,171 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,185 1,185 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 818 818 0

NO 357 357 0

Total Votes Cast 1,175 1,175 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 1,185 1,185 0
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Precinct 239

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,814

1,635Ballots Cast - Total 1,635 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.87%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 1,117 1,117 0

NO 509 509 0

Total Votes Cast 1,626 1,626 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 1,635 1,635 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 1,080 1,080 0

NO 536 536 0

Total Votes Cast 1,616 1,616 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,635 1,635 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 237 of



Precinct 240

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 111

46Ballots Cast - Total 46 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.44%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 27 27 0

NO 18 18 0

Total Votes Cast 45 45 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 46 46 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 26 26 0

NO 19 19 0

Total Votes Cast 45 45 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 46 46 0
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Precinct 241

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,856

872Ballots Cast - Total 872 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.98%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 515 515 0

NO 348 348 0

Total Votes Cast 863 863 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 872 872 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 502 502 0

NO 357 357 0

Total Votes Cast 859 859 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 872 872 0
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Precinct 242

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,425

619Ballots Cast - Total 619 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.53%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 387 387 0

NO 230 230 0

Total Votes Cast 617 617 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 619 619 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 363 363 0

NO 252 252 0

Total Votes Cast 615 615 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 619 619 0
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Precinct 243

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,100

886Ballots Cast - Total 886 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.19%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 511 511 0

NO 367 367 0

Total Votes Cast 878 878 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0

Contest Totals 886 886 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 490 490 0

NO 387 387 0

Total Votes Cast 877 877 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0

Contest Totals 886 886 0
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Precinct 244

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 917

117Ballots Cast - Total 117 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 12.76%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 73 73 0

NO 43 43 0

Total Votes Cast 116 116 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 117 117 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 73 73 0

NO 43 43 0

Total Votes Cast 116 116 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 117 117 0
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Precinct 245

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,786

544Ballots Cast - Total 544 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.46%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 312 312 0

NO 229 229 0

Total Votes Cast 541 541 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 544 544 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 298 298 0

NO 236 236 0

Total Votes Cast 534 534 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0

Contest Totals 544 544 0
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Precinct 246

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,990

656Ballots Cast - Total 656 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.96%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 314 314 0

NO 335 335 0

Total Votes Cast 649 649 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0

Contest Totals 656 656 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 316 316 0

NO 334 334 0

Total Votes Cast 650 650 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 656 656 0
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Precinct 247

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 463

95Ballots Cast - Total 95 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 20.52%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 46 46 0

NO 46 46 0

Total Votes Cast 92 92 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 95 95 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 46 46 0

NO 46 46 0

Total Votes Cast 92 92 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 95 95 0
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Precinct 248

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 929

168Ballots Cast - Total 168 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 18.08%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 129 129 0

NO 37 37 0

Total Votes Cast 166 166 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 168 168 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 122 122 0

NO 44 44 0

Total Votes Cast 166 166 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 168 168 0
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Precinct 249

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 3,109

838Ballots Cast - Total 838 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.95%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 450 450 0

NO 383 383 0

Total Votes Cast 833 833 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0

Contest Totals 838 838 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 427 427 0

NO 400 400 0

Total Votes Cast 827 827 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0

Contest Totals 838 838 0
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Precinct 250

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 77

15Ballots Cast - Total 15 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.48%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 6 6 0

NO 9 9 0

Total Votes Cast 15 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 15 15 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 5 5 0

NO 10 10 0

Total Votes Cast 15 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 15 15 0
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Precinct 252

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,478

931Ballots Cast - Total 931 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.57%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 601 601 0

NO 324 324 0

Total Votes Cast 925 925 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0

Contest Totals 931 931 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 570 570 0

NO 345 345 0

Total Votes Cast 915 915 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0

Contest Totals 931 931 0
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Precinct 253

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 251

26Ballots Cast - Total 26 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 10.36%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 19 19 0

NO 7 7 0

Total Votes Cast 26 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 26 26 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 18 18 0

NO 8 8 0

Total Votes Cast 26 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 26 26 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 250 of



Precinct 254

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 750

219Ballots Cast - Total 219 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.20%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 133 133 0

NO 85 85 0

Total Votes Cast 218 218 0

Overvotes 1 1 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 219 219 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 129 129 0

NO 87 87 0

Total Votes Cast 216 216 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0

Contest Totals 219 219 0
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Precinct 257

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,803

391Ballots Cast - Total 391 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 21.69%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 190 190 0

NO 199 199 0

Total Votes Cast 389 389 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 391 391 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 178 178 0

NO 209 209 0

Total Votes Cast 387 387 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0

Contest Totals 391 391 0
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Precinct 258

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 266

79Ballots Cast - Total 79 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 29.70%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 20 20 0

NO 57 57 0

Total Votes Cast 77 77 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 79 79 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 20 20 0

NO 58 58 0

Total Votes Cast 78 78 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 79 79 0
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Precinct 260

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 563

171Ballots Cast - Total 171 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.37%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 117 117 0

NO 54 54 0

Total Votes Cast 171 171 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 171 171 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 111 111 0

NO 59 59 0

Total Votes Cast 170 170 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 171 171 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 254 of



Precinct 262

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 2,654

975Ballots Cast - Total 975 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 36.74%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 506 506 0

NO 457 457 0

Total Votes Cast 963 963 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0

Contest Totals 975 975 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 497 497 0

NO 465 465 0

Total Votes Cast 962 962 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0

Contest Totals 975 975 0
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Precinct 264

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 770

207Ballots Cast - Total 207 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.88%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 119 119 0

NO 87 87 0

Total Votes Cast 206 206 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 207 207 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 116 116 0

NO 90 90 0

Total Votes Cast 206 206 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 207 207 0
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Precinct 265

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 220

83Ballots Cast - Total 83 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.73%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 42 42 0

NO 40 40 0

Total Votes Cast 82 82 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 83 83 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 38 38 0

NO 45 45 0

Total Votes Cast 83 83 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 83 83 0

SOVC RTA - 03/19/2026 12:18PM  265Page 257 of



Precinct 266

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 218

33Ballots Cast - Total 33 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 15.14%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 16 16 0

NO 16 16 0

Total Votes Cast 32 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 33 33 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 16 16 0

NO 17 17 0

Total Votes Cast 33 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 33 33 0
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Precinct 267

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 42

9Ballots Cast - Total 9 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 21.43%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 5 5 0

NO 4 4 0

Total Votes Cast 9 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 9 9 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 4 4 0

NO 5 5 0

Total Votes Cast 9 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 9 9 0
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Precinct 269

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 236

59Ballots Cast - Total 59 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.00%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 33 33 0

NO 25 25 0

Total Votes Cast 58 58 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 59 59 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 32 32 0

NO 27 27 0

Total Votes Cast 59 59 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 59 59 0
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Precinct 271

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 877

151Ballots Cast - Total 151 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 17.22%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 98 98 0

NO 52 52 0

Total Votes Cast 150 150 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 151 151 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 95 95 0

NO 54 54 0

Total Votes Cast 149 149 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 151 151 0
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Precinct 272

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 1,663

332Ballots Cast - Total 332 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.96%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 230 230 0

NO 101 101 0

Total Votes Cast 331 331 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0

Contest Totals 332 332 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 215 215 0

NO 115 115 0

Total Votes Cast 330 330 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 332 332 0
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Precinct 273

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 80

13Ballots Cast - Total 13 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 16.25%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 8 8 0

NO 5 5 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 10 10 0

NO 3 3 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0
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Precinct 274

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 270

122Ballots Cast - Total 122 0

0Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 45.19%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 87 87 0

NO 33 33 0

Total Votes Cast 120 120 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0

Contest Totals 122 122 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 89 89 0

NO 33 33 0

Total Votes Cast 122 122 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0

Contest Totals 122 122 0
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Precinct 275

OFFICIAL RESULTSStatment of Votes Cast
Regional Transport Authority Special Election

County of Pima, State of ArizonaMarch 10, 2026

Statistics TOTAL All MailProvisional

Registered Voters - Total 4,315

1,453Ballots Cast - Total 1,453 0

1Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0

Voter Turnout - Total 33.67%

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 418

YES / SÍ 963 963 0

NO 476 476 0

Total Votes Cast 1,439 1,439 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0

Contest Totals 1,453 1,453 0

TOTAL All MailProvisional

Vote For 1

Proposition 419

YES / SÍ 913 913 0

NO 521 521 0

Total Votes Cast 1,434 1,434 0

Overvotes 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0

Contest Totals 1,453 1,453 0
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